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%(E)M S (E)4,5;12> p——— 1 EXISTING STUD WALLS TO BE REMOVED PLUMBING FIXTURES. | E
LIGHT FIXTURES AND 5
NOTE _ _ __ EXSTING CEING LINE TRANSITIONS OR SOFFIT ABOVE APLINCES, AT ENTIRE } _
I EXISTING FIXTURES AND CABINET TO BE REMOVED KITCHEN | =
NO WORK WAS PERFORMED ON THNSPLAN | | |~} m—m———— (TYPICAL WHEN SHOWN BY DASHED LINE) | ] £
{FOR BUILDING DEPT REFERENCE ONLY) L \ : \ 3 g NWIN
L 5 B
5 CHEFKED
% DATE
ffo SEE REVISION POX APOVE FOR DME
3 SCALE
< ASNOTED ONALANS
3 JoB  NO.
AS-BUILT ROOF PLAN (RECORD) NORTH OWNER DEMO PLAN ABOVE ENTRY HALL NORTH OWNER DEMO FLOOR PLAN @ -
. - ‘ g SHEET




Contractor. shall exercise the
responsibility with architect in
securing latest approved drwgs.
prior to actually executing work

NO./REVISION/DATE
1 \city resubmittal 4-20-20

PP

3’—10" 10'=0"

. . . (E) AC AND PAD

- A (E) SINGLE GLAZING DOOR j

FLOOR PLAN SCALE: 1/4" = 1—0" [ oot

DRAWN
5
GENERAL PLAN NOTES CHECKED
| THIS PLAN DEPICTS THE CURRENT INSTALLED WORK OBSERVED BY P ——
* ARCHITECT AS AN RECORD PLAN OF CURRENT ACTIVITY PRIOR TO SEE REVISION BOX APOVE FOR UME
ARCHITECTS INVOLVMENT. FOR NEW WORK SEE PROPOSED PLANS OF SCALE
SHEET A-4 A5 NOTED ONALANS
THE PLAN SHOWN ON THIS PAGE INDICATES BOTH NEW AND EXISTING 0B NGB
CONDITIONS BY DESIGNATIONS OF (N) AND (E) OF SITE OBSERVATION pappp——

AS (N) = NON PERMITTED WORK - SEE PROPSED PLAN SHEET A-4

A-3

1 OF (REF 0 INEXSHEETS

S T i | -
(N) DUAL GLAZING N)BIFOLD DOORS -
RENCH COLLAPSIBLE W 2 O B E
DOORS (4 SECTIONS) — — " — QS
° OO H = o
(N) SPIRAL METAL 3 =
S S ©
STAIRCASE ) LVNG RY (E) MASTER BED RM 2 = < g°
VAULTED CLG . T— =9
(N) ATTIC ACCESS (E) 2X4 CRIPPLE WALL/GYP 8D VAULTED cm4 § > 82+
DOOR (26°W X4B7H)  xrmic ENCLOSURE (TYP WHEN (N) WALLS - 5 = = 5o
LANDING PLAFORM A STAIRCASE BY | (N)BARN DOOR £ — ST
: OWNER- REMOVN - ) ags B =5 ge--
(N) GLASS N FOR REPLACEMENT REPLACED PLUMBING = L &£ ° <
GUARDRALL \ / ~ PER PROPOSED / — — FIXTURES, CABINET AND = Y ez o
N T / PLAN N A L LIGHTING AT BATHROOM P = 5%~
— (6) st 2 29 o
\ ATIC y Bt . 7 : S =
A B -1 (E) CENTRAL GAS A f : = = .-
(N) GLASS WAL SYSTEM INSIDE — , i S 8350
(E) ATTIC 7—| — = E — U E N
(E) FLAT / ] (6 W ) we - 3
8’ CLG ° .
i \/FLOOR ATTIC ) ) 3 Architect
p Q S n — T — —SKYLIGHT -
N VAULTED CLG 3
| K e
""'— (N) LOFT Ah % \ (E) FLOOR 2 ""— —T <| O () TUB/SHWR | | || h g / °
TRANSITION AT REPLACED LAVATORY £
ATTIC (E) CLEAR ST%RY WAL = FIXTURES, CABINET AND -
(N) WALL ) NOOK ABOVE, SEE LOFT PLAN () BA 2 | LIGHTING AT BATHROOM e —!
B — B - == = [E) BED RU 2 = T F 23
- DD >< : 0w 6 W VAULTED CL6 = o = {n-
_ ; i _ ' —— — — = 5 2 a
C B () SLOPE& C | Z g L = oz
FL00R ATTIC REMODEL KITCHEN W/ || [ —— < 8 Y 5%
E NEW APPUANCES,\I$ () ENTRY | [ ] [Emes] | @Ry = : » =0
- 3 Og CABINET AND LIGHTING : 5 o =l > 2 = a i
- 1 1 o % — 0
~ e R) KITCHEN | 7 (£) LAUNDRY -2 =,
8 CLG | < £ S =&
: ['_\(N)BARN DOOR : . = 8 v
| =
N7 : o=
LOFT PLAN - " :
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'=0" [ TRYE - — (N)FRONT DOOR IN 3
‘ (E) OPENING - =
| ER £
s ) 2
s ) S
() 2- CAR GARAGE | < L > 5
s X o N =
ERN R =1 a < g 3=
R%] ._Q o
= <QE o o 5
2 o _c =
= Ll = =
T L& _ g
R
= \ (b) S E
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= |
R QC\I =
‘ | ‘ . ZEQYNT ®
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Contractor, shall exercise the
responabuhgf with architect in
securing latest approved drw¢
prior to actually executing w¢

NO./REVISION/DAT

PREFAB STAIR NOTES

1. STAR CONSTRUCTION, HANDRAIL & BALCONY GUARDRAIL
ALL FABRICATED BY STAIR MANUFACTURER FOR
MATCHING OF ACCESSORIES, TRIMS AND PICKETS.
COMPLETE SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL PROVIDE INDICATING i 2 3

CONNECTION DETAILS INCLUDING FOUNDATION ENGINEERING 3-10" 10'=0”" 3 —4"

1 \city resubmittal 4-20-

2 \city resubmittal 6-24-

~SUBMIT TO BLD'G DEPT. FOR SEPARATE APPROVAL

FOR POSSIBLE MATCH: CONTACT MFGR info@paragonstairs.com
DOWNTOWN SERIES PH. 888-939-3778 P : : : (N) AC PER MEP

2. STAR MANUFACTURE SHALL ENGINEER ENTIRE SUPER- F o~ — - = H SHEETS
STRUCTURE INCLUDING POST, TREADS. AND UPPER ‘ A

LANDING PLATFORM (N) WALL INFILL |
3. SEE PLANS FOR RISERS & RUN - STAR MANUFACTURE T0 (E) OPENING (N) DUAL GLAZING (E)48°X48”
(N)BIFOLD DOORS
J{SKYLIGHT

FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FABRICATION
RENCH COLLAPSIBLE

SPIRAL STAIR DIMENSION AND LAYOUT PER
DOORS (4 5ECT|0NS)

SECTION  PER R311.7.10.1 FOR TREAD AND RISER
E) LIVING RM
VAULTED CLG VAUHED LG / ENCLOSURE - SEE NOTE
) WALLS L . J #10 THIS PAGE FOR ALL

SIZE AND WIDTH FOR WINDER CONDITION
SPIRAL METAL SHOWER GLAZING &

4. STAR CONSTRUCTION FOR HANDRAILS & GUARDRALS
(N)BARN DOOR
STAIRCASE _oEE FINISHES AND 2/D~1
REPLACED PLUMBING
FIXTURES, CABINET AND
i e—

(N) SPIRAL METAL |

STAIRCASE - SEE

PREFAB NOTES THIS |

PAGE |
|
|
|

m

0

. C

SHALL BE ADEQUATE TO SUPPORT LOADS PER
LINEAL FOOT AT A RIGHT ANGLE TO THE TOP RAIL.

METAL VERTICAL PICKETS SPACED SO THAT

A 4 IN. SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH. (N) TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRAIL W/
PER CBC 1607.8.1 6" RAISED PIECE TO MAKE IT A TOTAL

FABRICATION BY STAR MANUFACTURER OF 42" TALL FROM F.F. - REFER TO
GLAZING NOTES BELOW FOR ALTERATION

(E) 2X4 CRIPPLE WALL/GYP BD ATTIC (N) SINGLE GLAZING

(N) ATTIC ACCESS ENCLOSURE (TYP WHEN SHOWN) WINDOW
DOOR (26"W X66"H
( ) / EXTENT TO (E) ATTIC : PREFAB NOTES TH|S¥
PAGE

1'—2 1/2

9
|_
-
L
—
T
)
o
<
|_
<
7
<
0
T
-
I
O
D

PH 949-235-484/ email: freeingwinds@earthlink.net

22386 Woodgrove Road, Lake Forest, CA 92630
zenarchitect

CRC R308.4.4 Glazing in guards and railings

Glazing in quards and railings, including structural baluster
panels and nonstructural in—fill panels, regardless of area or
he bottomheight above a walking surface shall be considered
to be a hazardous location.

A-4

1 OF CREF 10 INEXB HEE "

5. THE LARGEST RISE OR RUN IN A FLIGHT OF STAIRS MAY NOT o / " LIGHTING AT BATHROOM 2
EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY 3/8" A 317 (N) CENTRAL GAS - A \ % o ; PER MEP-1 SHT E
R311.7.10.1 SPIRAL STAIRS: WITH TREADS THAT | 1 £) ATIIC SYSTEM INSIDE (£) BA 1 E
6. ARE NARROW ON ONE END AND WIDER AT THE (E) ATTIC PER — — fl =
OTHER, ARE CALLED WINDER STAIRS. SPIRAL A T- MEP SHEETS A —1 = ] @ =
STAIRWAYS. SPIRAL STAIRWAYS ARE PERMITTED 7J7 A{ =
PROVIDED THE MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH AT AND | p'—5 A 5
BELOW THE HANDRAIL SHALL BE 26 INCHES WITH mﬁmPEFTLELDA(;L‘;%?LSL%TCHT;RA | ) FLAT , — ' :
EACH TREAD HAVING A 7-1/2-INCH MINIMUM N \ / OOR ATTIC = .
TREAD DEPTH AT 12 INCHES FROM THE iETFEEIEATTI?)NG%)ARZQAG\L\;\IAOGTBEIEB OW FOR | S e | | N 0 (0N - E architec
NARROWER EDGE. ALL TREADS SHALL BE | i [E) ATIIC . (E) DINING RM | - B aos — (£)24"X48" 2
IDENTICAL, AND THE RISE SHALL BE NO MORE - | iyl | —SKYLIGHT >
THAN 9-1/2 INCHES. A MINIMUM HEADROOM OF -"~— == (N) LOFT | - A.L - \ ) FLOOR [ e ..._ _ o o s T ﬁ. CEPLICED LAVATORY & / i
6 FEET 6 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDE. W o TRANSITION AT W T \ FIXTURES, CABINET AND 5
\ \ ATTIC (E) CLEAR STQRY WALL —— LIGHTING AT BAWROOM / E
I (N) WALL N | o) NOOK ABOVE, SEE LOFT PLAN (E) BA 2 /pER MEP-1 - ; »
PUBLIC WORKS NOTES A \ EXTENT T0 (E) ATTIC- \ | _ ‘ S L g
1. THE EXISTING SITE DRAINAGE CONDITIONS ARE | APEX TO CE'L'NG LINE — —— | £} BED R 2 | @ s O O=
TO REMAIN AND NO DRAINAGE MPROVEMENTS ARE | i+ TRANSITION FOR BELOW B --—| (0] | w T e E Z =3
PROPOSED. E | N | () ve | | > o a0
-1 - C - ROWAVE SINK | — — i O A
2. ALL DRAINAGE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND IN EEL)OOSRLO:TETIC EXTENT TO (E) ATTIC \EE%O%ELE\EEEEN "/ | | =t | \ ‘ (N) TANKLESS WATER 53 L = oz
@CORDANCE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2019 . CABINET. AND UGHWg E) ENTRY (EASH ||~ (E)oRY - HEATER PER MEP E Qo
LIFORNIA BUILDING CODE AND DANA POINT L ° Oplse SEE MEP—1 SHT | 8' 0L @ = \ SHEETS - o = 8
MUNICIPAL CODE = ! Od|5e - - | , z =z Qo
/ = E R) KITCHEN | E) LAUNDRY | £ = 2
e b s | B 7] O '-I-'
3. SEE DETAL 3( (;F SHT D-4 FOR ACTUAL — (N)8 %AGLL NFILL | & N NEW SWING DOOR IN | 1 £ 8 =E
CONDITIONS OF (E) PATIO SLAB TO BUILDING | I E) OPENING -REMOVE < wn
EDGE THAT WHICH NO SITE IMPROVEMENTS ARE PROPOSED LOFT PLAN SCALE: 1/4" = 1'—0" [ TRyE. | %Emﬁl 10°(E) OPENING = £ éA)RN DOOR PATCH AND REPAR | = S
NEEDED. ' | THOLES N (E) GYPSUM 2 o
|L N <W%)W><W(|§)W ><W(LE)W> B \ (N)FRONT DOOR IN BOARD WALL WITH (N) ‘ T
4 3 2 (E) OPENING TYPE "X" 1/2" OR _ 3
\ \ 5/8” FOR CONTINUITY °
T0 (E) RATED WALL | 5
@ L - . | SEPARATION ON GARAGE =
ARCHITECTURAL NOTES LAZING NOTES AT LOFT (GLASS WALL/GLASS GUARDRAIL) SIDE OF WALL PER CRC g .. =
TABLE R302.6 = U -
1. REFER TO DEMOLITION PLAN FOR (E) CONDITIONS OF ENTIRE STRUCTURE LAYOUT CRC CODES FOR GLAZING AND GUARDRAILS s 0 é
CBC Section for Glass in Handrails and Guards (E) 2- CAR GARAGE | < L o) D
2.. REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NOT SHOWN CRC RI06.1.1 SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED BY | A
@SMOKE DETECTORS PER 2019 C.BC., SEE GLAZING CONTRACTOR WITH ALL THE SPECS, CALCULATIONS AND CBC 2407.1 Materials: Glass used in a handrail, quardrail or a ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS ‘ ‘ s - -E% ﬁ '§
4 MEP-2 PER NOTE 5, 6 & 7 OF SHEET SECTION 16 ELECTRICAL ATIACHED DETAILS. GLAZING CONTRACTOR SHALL FIRST OBSERVED  g,qrq section shall be laminated glass constructed of fully (R)= REMODELED  (N) = NEW | f: <QE S o >
 CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY BOTH HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL THE EXISTING GLAZING AND ATTACHMENTS BY FIELD VERIFY THE  tempered or heat-strengthened glass and shall comply with : 5 o_c =
P g g Py I, () 2X4 STUD WALLS @ 16” 0.C z O <T =
DIMENSIONS TO ENDURE PROPER FIT FOR ALL DETAILS-REPORT INTEGRITY AND VALIDITY THAT CAN DEMONSTRATE ANY OF THE Category Il or CPSC 16 CFR Part 1201 or Class A of ANSI : | 088 =
TO THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY TO SECURE INSTRUCTIONS SHOULD EXISTING COMPONENTS OR MATERIALS AS POSSIBLE 7971, Glazing in railing in~fil ponels shall be of an approved B () 26 STUD VALLS © 16" 0 | | . FEE ¢
INFORMATION BE  INCORRECTLY NOTED SALVAGEBILITY PRIOR TO REPLACEMENT OF SYSTEM USING THE safely gqlazing material that conforms to the provisions of 246 STUD WALS 10 REUAN | - 22 S
5. FOR INSULATION R-RATING IN WALLS AND ROOF, SEE BUILDING SECTION AND T-24 NOTES CODE GUIDELINES BELOW. SECURE SEPARATE PERMIT WITH CITY  gection 2406.1.1. For all glazing types, the minimum nominal | | () ] | TN ..935 2
= °° o
6. FOR DEMO OR MEP PLANS, SEE SHEETS A-3, MEP—1 AND MEP-2 PRIOR TO' FABRICATION thickness shall be 1/4 inch (6.4 mm). | ] (E) 2X4 STUD WALLS TO REMAN | | s s oS
7. VERIFY ALL ALL FINISHES W/ OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALL- REFER TO CRC R308.4.3 Glozing in windows ‘ | | E % |<_E§ - S
4. . . [] <
DEMOLITION PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL ITEMS THAT MAY DISTURB EXISTING Glazing in an indvidual fixed or operable panel that meets all CBC 2407.1.'1 Loads: The panels and their su;?[?ort‘system' ‘ g ; =~ C =
CONDITIONS THAT WILL REQUIRE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT of the following conditions shall be considered to be shall be designed to withstand the loads specified in Section J 5 3 o< 8 =
| I | . =
8. REFER TO BLDG SECTION SHT A-5 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES NOT SHOWN nazardous |Omgt.lon, The exposed area of an individual pane is 1607.8. A design factor of four shall be used for safety. — — — — — — — 3 CANE =
10. SHOWER STALL :orgeihth0n189 .squ:(]re fbeet, T{:e ]tc)lottomThedgte ofdthe gfluf}i]ng s CBC 2407.1.2 Support: Each handrail or guard section shall be f;
(N) SHOWER STALL-FINISH PER INTERIOR DRAWINGS (N) €ss than 10 inches above the loor, he top edge o the supported by a minimum of three glass balusters or shall be .
FRAMELESS GLASS SHOWER DOOR AND ENCLOSURE TO BE glazing s e tfh"” 36 '”C*?tehs, “22”, “;e floor; “”ddO”e O otherwise supported to remain in place should one baluster .
SAFETY OR TEMPERED GLAZING (CRC R308.4) SHOWER FLOORS hmoorirz::t(:lIl;n%nzurinqcaesst(:;?grritl Iilnne of '?ﬁee;iagneqosure panel fail. Glass balusters shall not be installed without an g
AND WALLS ABOVE SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED ’ ' attached handrail or quard. PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN /‘\ =
NORTH =
WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF FULL HT OF Exceptions: Decorative glazing. - ‘ _ SCALE: 1/4” = 1'-0" [ TRyE <
8’ ABOVE THE FLOOR (R3072 CRC) CEMENT. FIBER-CEMENT . U . . EXCGptIOﬂ. A J[Op rail shall not be reqmred where the g|(]SS S
‘ ‘ : : Where a horizontal rail is installed on the accessible side(s) of balusters are laminated glass with two or more glass plies of =
FIBER-MAT REINFORCED CEMENT, GLASS MAT GYPSUM OR the glazing 34 to 38 inches above the walking surface. The | thick d th lass 1 h d b =
FIBER-REINFORCED GYPSUM BACKERS SHALL BE USED AS A . : : . equal thickness and the same giass type when approved Dy S
BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AND WALL rail shall be Caqule of WIthStunqu a horizontal load of 50 the bU||d|ng official. The ponels shall be designed to withstand i DRAWN
pounds per linear foot without contacting the glass and have @ 40 |04ds specified in Section 1607.8. ° N/
AND CEILING PANELS IN' SHOWER AREAS. (R702.4.2 CRC)- SEE cross—sectional height of not less than 11/2 inches. Outboard 5 CHECKED
MEP SHEET FOR PLUMBING LAYOUT AND 2/D-1 FOR DETAILS p(:]nes Ji[n idnsulatfinghglasls un‘itszgn? otther multiplebglozed ganels GENERAL PLANNING DEPT NOTE % D.:sTE
" wnhere €age o € glass 1Is eelt or more above grade, a =
1.PR0V|DE A 36° DEEP LANDING AT EACH SIDE OF DOOR. THE SLOPE roof. walkina surfaces or other horizontol[within 45 deqrees The upper loft storage of building square foot adds 147 sf of non—habital space to the existing 1,419 dwelling. The new open =} 2 REVIAON BOK /BOVE FOR DA
OF THE EXTERIOR LANDING SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% PER CODE CRC ! 9 i . 9 loft storage does not become part of the dwelling square footage as is a utilty storage space. Further s.f. and scope is per 8 SCALE
R311.3 AND AT THE LANDING SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 7.75" (0-79. rad) of horizontal] surface adjacent to the glass outline of sht A—1 FOR "AREA CALCULATIONS”, "RECENT UNPERMITTED WORK” and "CONSTRUCTION HISTORY” - A5 NOTED ONALAS
A LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD WHERE THE DOOR DOES exterior. = JOB NO.
NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING PER CRC R311.3.1 = gy




= ~ M et
WINDOW /DOOR SCHEDULE s e eut on omoon s S ey sl shprovsg, drige
i NO /RENVISION/DATE
NOTE: 1) ALL NEW GLAZING FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL MEET U AND SHCC OF 0.31 MAX AND 0.25 MAX RATING RESPECTNVELY (REFER TO T-24 FOR EXCEPTIONS IF APPLICABLE) (N) DUAL GLAZING = /q\city resubmittal 4-20-20
2; DOORS NOTED AS NEW ARE CURRENTLY INSTALLED (INFO FOR T-24 PURPOSE ONLY) (E) STUCCO WAL FRENCH COLLAPSIBLE z
3) SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR DOOR AND WINDOW TYPES AND EXTRA NOTES NOT NOTED ON SCHEDULE DOORS (4 SECTIONS) 5
(N) WINDOW IN 7 7 =
WINDOW TYPE,/ REMARKS R— ) wow
\,QVBYV (N)/(E)/(R)  SIZE(WIDTH X HEIGHT) GLAZING TYPE (E) =WOW TO REMAN —/ $
WNDON SCHEDULE § ) TP e T L S S E
A( (E) 1'=4" X 5'—0" SINGLE PANE FIXED TEMPERED GLASS IN ALUMINUM FRAME () WO, | (5 HOR — 5
: 7% ' \ - 1 — 707 V7 Z
(E) 1'=4" X 5'—0" SINGLE PANE FIXED GLASS IN ALUMINUM FRAME © % N | %) .| — 4 Hi =
(E) FF. N7 R | (E) £ (E) FF — =
(E) 4—0" X 5'—0" SINGLE PANE SLIDING GLASS IN ALUMINUM FRAME (E) FG 0 =il (-6 3
) REMOVE (E) FIREPLACE 5
(N) STUCCO WALL FLUSH TO (E) STRUCTURE ENTIRELY NOTE: NO WORK AT THIS SIDE (REFERENCE ONLY) E
(E) 1'—4" X 5'—0” SINGLE PANE FIXED GLASS IN ALUMINUM FRAME STUCCO SURFACE TO MATCH g U0 R T E
FROM DENO W : S SZo
= Lo =
(E) 3'—0" X 5'—0" SINGLE PANE SLIDING GLASS IN ALUMINUM FRAME 5 — S E o
REAR (N))SQUTH ELEVATION e v - 1o RIGHT SIDE((N)) EAST ELEVATION oo o - 1o L Es3e
A( (E) 4'—8" X 1'—3" SINGLE PANE TEMPERED SLIDING GLASS IN ALUMINUM FRAME ~— 1 ~—— o o L 2+
CURRENT SITE RECORD CURRENT SITE RECORD - = 2 2 o
(E) 5'—0" X 5'—6" SINGLE PANE SLIDING GLASS IN ALUMINUM FRAME = — S £
(N) DUAL GLAZING g il:, = S e—
3 g E
(E) 4'—6" X 2'—6"~4'—6" VARIABLE TRAPEZOID SINGLE PANE FIXED GLASS IN ALUM FRAME (E)/(N) OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT (NO CHANGE) i Ei%’:{? (2%&2?355 2 Q</E7 S ° <
(SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR PROFILE OF WINDOW) = o~ O
REMOVE (E) FIREPLACE/'7 LR N N0 R R 40 R R / . . 8%
| e A A e e 5 S O
I HNANngNniNnNngEnenEnsEnienaEnsEnEnaEmnaEnEnyn é Z é CI\‘ P
SKYLIGHTS TYPE/ REMARKS § == 0106 | i I g2,
' e = ' > Ly E) TOP.| ) 10 = o =
SKYL'G':IB (N)/(E)/(R) SIZEW X L) GLAZING TYPE ~ LOCATION ~ (E) HOR = e = ) £ | . — ————————— T i D NanN
<, 7 7 £ || I MANNA RSN N AN A A 3 : | e | / = oHR z
Tl o |[EEEa) (5| mEEEEEn ; TR vidlz = ol T E ni
(E) 2'—0" X 4'—0" DUAL ACRYLIC DOME SKYLIGHT (1 ROOF LOCATION) © . 7 f ==l Ininininininin © 0 | /Y : 2 PR 1 T % E arcnitect
(ELFF = HE OO (E) FF. I AN Z. /i / = O .
(E) 4'—0" X 4—0" DUAL ACRYLIC DOME SKYLIGHT (1 ROOF LOCATION) (E) Fo (E) FG ) =~ i A : o — e =
FROM DEMO WORK, PROVIDE (N) / g
_ \ STUCCO WALL FLUSH TO (E) STUCCO 2
DOOR TYPE’/ REMARKS () =NEW DOOR IN (N) OPENING SURFACE IN COLOR AND TEXTURE g =
% (/) SZEWDTH X HEIGHT) cLazing Tvee  (E) =DOOR TO REMAN s wQ @
DOOR SCHEDULE FRONT ((N)) NORTH ELEVATION SCALE: 1/8" = 10" LEFT SIDE ((N)) WEST ELEVATION scace. 178" = v—or . F =8
& (N) 3'=0" X 6'—8" SWING WOOD DOOR IN WOOD FRAME — ' S— % o o ol »
O CURRENT SITE RECORD CURRENT SITE RECORD e e S q>) g
(N) 10'=0" X 6'—8" BI—FOLD FRENCH DOOR WITH DUAL PANE TEMPERED GLASS IN METAL CLADE WOOD FRAME igl E % T ;,3
S 5 = o ®©
(N) 10'=0" X 6'—8" BI—FOLD FRENCH DOOR WITH DUAL PANE TEMPERED GLASS IN METAL CLADE WOOD FRAME . % =S o »
: 5 g gT
(E) 8'—0" X 6'—8" SLIDING SINGLE PANE GLASS DOOR - @) Ql ©
t 9 =¢2°
(N) 2'=6" X 6'—8" WOOD BARN DOOR % © o q
2 =
(N) 2'—8" X 6'—8" PANEL WOOD DOOR (REPLACEMENT IN EXISTING INTERIOR WALL OPENING) REF. LINE WIDTH FOR PORTIONS AT 7" HT- E:
INFO FOR BLD'G DEPT PURPOSE ONLY <
(N) 2'—8" X 6'—8" PANEL WOOD DOOR (REPLACEMENT IN EXISTING INTERIOR WALL OPENING) —— (E) ROOF PROFILE E
(N) 2'-8" X 6'—8” PANEL WOOD DOOR (REPLACEMENT IN EXISTING INTERIOR WALL OPENING) ) CELNG PROFLE ) CELNG BXPOSED J0ST (F) CEILING JSB(T-)W;E (E§ R (PAINTED) INSULATION W/ (N) GYP BD FINISH = -
INSULATION W/ (N) GYP BD FINISH - N S
(N) 2'—8” X 6—8” PANEL WOOD DOOR (REPLACEMENT IN EXISTING INTERIOR WALL OPENING) (E) BEAM/SOFFIT £) 244 STRUT 048700 (E) BEAM/SOFFIT 19 (N) ATTIC VENTILATION HOLES PER NOTE #3 2 % =
r< e AND DET 4/D-1 FOR AT SIMILAR CONDITON ERTN oy g,
(N) 8-0” X 6'—8” PANEL WOOD WARDROBE DOOR R COREREFE—HINE = S o s X o . g =
: T =p-ra ey
(E) 2'—6" X 6'—8” BARN DOOR (REPLACE W/ (N) RATED DOOR W/ SELF CLOSURE HARDWARE FOR 20 MIN) (E), BOTTQM) OFABER® CLG \(S““/ N) LOFT \ (E) WALL| TO CLG 2 Qo0 g §
—DR SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICKNESS INCLUDING SELF—LATCHING DEVICES PER PLAN CRC 302.5,1 R @M/Niﬂ 10'=10" Y% R s <C 8£ =
ol ; <l o 2 O <C =
(E) 1o e B T = )z STID WAL \(E) IXTSTRUT @406 | - 2O
~ o T = W/ R-15 BATT o) e N S ol < =
o ~ o INSULATION W/ 5/8" o SN2 L=
(E) 2’—4" X 6'—8" WOOD FLUSH DOOR é [N GYPSUM BD @\3@ i \ 2 .6 E
[ < 3] i i
(N) 3'—6" X 6'—8" BI—FOLD WARDROBE DOOR ) = M % u o < s 5 o
7 2 9 ) (N) GLASS WALL — gip g % I<_.:§ o S
(N) 3'—6" X 6'—8" BI—FOLD WARDROBE DOOR 7 VDR, SEL SHK% 5 = =z <
. FOR WALL GLAZING S o<t T 2
(E) BEAM/SOFFIT ] = NOTES (N) LOFT STRUCTURE (E) CEILING JOIST . : OoxNo =
A (N) 2'=6" X 5'—6" WOOD ATTIC ACCESS DOOR = PER °S" SHTS —— W/ (E) R-19 — = | 5
| (E) BEAM/SOFFIT — INSULATION | o =
E) DINING E) ENTRY E) BATH © (E) DINING E) ENTRY E) BATH E) BED © £
7 FF. FF. £
= =
1 1 / :
(E) SUB (E) SLAB (PROTECT)-SEE H
GENERAL SECTION NOTES S” SHTS FOR MODIFICATIONS (E) CONCRETE  FOOTING 2
1. TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY: 7/8” EXTERIOR STUCCO SYSTEM OVER 2 X -SEE 5" SHTS ; DR;WN
WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/R—13 BATT INSULATION AND 5/8” GYP. BOARD =
_STUCCO SHALL HAVE 3 COAT MIN. APPLIED O/ METAL LATH W/ 2—LAYERS OF NOTE: THE GIVEN DIMENSION OF TRE LOFT FOR THIS BUILDING SECTION 5 CHECKED
GRADE "D” PAPER CRC R703.7.2 & R703.7.3 (REFER TO "S SHEETS FOR SHEAR IS FOR THE PURPOSE DIFINITION OF ROOM USE UNDER THE 3 ¥
PLYWOOD) A CLASSIFCIATION OF A UTILITY LOFT (NONE-HABITAL SPACE) s %EVEBNAB;(I;:OOVEFORDNE
2. ALL REMOVED FINISHES SHALL BE INSPECTED BY STRUCTURAL PRIOR TO g SCALE
COVERUP. < AS NOTEV ONALANS
3.PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION PER CRC R806 — PROVIDE 1” MIN SPACE BETWEEN %’ 0B NGB
THE BOTTOM OF THE ROOF SHEATING AND THE INSULATION PER CRC R806.3E ; pepppp—
NMAN 9,9 i A 5
é 1 OF (FONBO SHEETS




Contractor. shall exercise the
responsibility with architect in
securing latest approved drwgs.
prior to actually executing work

WALL FlNlSH _ " NO.REVISION/DATE
. SEE PLANS : | 2 S1US @ 16 0L, 1 \city resubmittal 4-20-20
z [T 2 PIDF MUDSILL SEE STRUCT
(E) ROOF SHINGLE /42%)  SEALANT @ SILL PLATE % = Q — :— | DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO
= S S
e “4 I I = gmen pmyn
(E) LT WT CONCRETE TILE ROOF — Ks VOID AREA HLL = / | a
2,8 2X4 CONTIUNOIUS \ cEs FEEL
() B30 INSULATON PT.DF. WOOD SILL == | - C |\ 1 ey %00 -
- ) Y (0
JOIST, SEE "S” SHEETS : 11 - 2 o, 1. 4
(£) TOP CHORD TRUSS SCREED CLEARANCE: <§ T iv —— 2 |.
KEEP 1" CLEAR INSULATION FROM VENT HOLE- SHOWN DASHED BEYOND VINIVIUM 4" ABOVE N — | R == ] |
FINISHED GRADE OR AN T =11 O
(E) 2¢ BLOCKING BETWEEN ROOF FRMG OF D REED (CRC RT03.61 5 = | REINFORCED CONCRETE
EVERY BAY 1-1/2°X12" SLOT (N) 2X DEEP SISTER JOIST MINIMUM 2" ABOVE PAVED sp ! ( 6.2.1) ) | e SLAB W/ SAND BASE
HOLE W/ GALV SCREENED FABRIC PER "S" SHEETS SURFACES. R703.6.2.1 [% a Y/ N \D VAPOR BARRIER g e
- v 9 N
& CYPSUN 8D S 8 — S %z
= CEILNG FINISH E'SILSCHREG@A%V&% TTOHF;TOF Ser "o omt [\ \——— CONCRETE FOUNDATION PROFILE T =S -
=) SLOPES AWAY FROM BUILDING = 555
4 == () 2 8000 sV S N 5 00 57 T TPEA HEHOR 801 N8 L) e o = 5.
\ > =) ROOF FRMG W/ (E) 1-1/2"X12” SLOT PER R401.3 — =T
== HOLE PER BAY W/ GALV SCREENED FABRIC =5 g e-
— ™ S o
\7%\\ FOUNDATION SCREED NO SCALE FOUNDAT NO SCALE > =0
(F) 2 X 4 FRAMNG W/___— 1} (E) RAFTERS/ EAVE 3 1 . 23
(E) R-11 INSULATION —— < 81 .
&GYPSUM BD INT : = =7c
WL FNSH EXTEND MEMBRANE 3" ABOVE FINISH CURRB SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE SHOWER COMPARTMENTS T s34
SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A SN
ATTIC VENT NO SCALE S0NDED WATERPROCEING WEVBRANE HEIGHT OF FULL HT OF 8’ ABOVE THE FLOOR. (R307.2 CRC)

CEMENT, FIBER-CEMENT, FIBER-MAT REINFORCED CEMENT, GLASS
MAT GYPSUM OR FIBER-REINFORCED GYPSUM BACKERS SHALL

CONTINUOUS TO FULL HEIGHT OF TILE ASSEMBLY

WATER AND/OR VAPOR RETARDER BE USED AS A BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER
FRENCH. PANEL OR FLUSH DR /; ?5%\28 4A;\lDCF\:V£)I_I_ AND CEILING PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS.
DOOR-SEF JDOOR SCHEDUE ———— A.
w s NORTAR BED W/ SCRATCH COAT AND WIRE. REINFORCEMENT eymeane 0/ BE CONTINUOUS T0 FULL HEIGHT OF TILE ASSENBLY
SET N SEANT : SHOWER RECEPTORS, CURBS, SEATS, ETC. MUST BE PROPERLY
A THIN SET MORTAR MASTIC AS CEMENTITIOUS BOND COAT WATERPROOFED AND INSTALLED TO AVOID WATER DAMAGE TO .9
DOOR SHOE W. DRIP AND % ADJACENT BUILDING MATERIALS. SEE TONA COMMON SHOWER SPECS =
U8 FOR WATER TIGHTNES . Al CERMC TLE OR STONE AS NOTED ON FINSH SCHEDULE = E
ALUMINUM THRESHOLD (SET IN' SEALANT - =
( | L _—— HORIZONTAL SUPPORT @ DUROCK EDGE FOLD MEMBRANE OVER CURB 7 o
I =
*0” i NON-SKID SHOWER BASE TILE FINSH \ -
PAIE/LADN y DRY PACK MORTAR BASE e e = 2
 SLOPE SURFACE AP ju A N S 2
- L] ¢ ﬁk\l\\/\b ........................... ™~a. .. . I. jl% NE 8 8
o I R e B T PSR M 7
= s ' 4
\ (N) COLORED CONCRETE LANDING / - ><( N /
m— AT 2” BELOW DWELLING FF.- e POURED N PLACE CONCRETE SHOWER BASE FLOOK
SLOPE 2% MAX AT LANDING W/ WIRE REINFORCEMENT SLOPED MORTAR BED TO DRAIN
PER RAO0T.S 40 MIL RUBBER OR METAL SHOWER PAN
BONDED WATERPROOF MEMBRANE . c
N  NOTE: OUTSWINGING DOORS THAY SWING OVER LANDINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2” OVER BLOCKING FOR POURED BASE % 3
THRESHOLD PER CODE SECTION CBC 1008.1.4 AND 1008.1.6 ” VEEP HOLES WITH PEA CRAEL % _E
FRANG A5 PER 75 SHEET OR OTHER WEEP PROTECTION r o NS
DOOR TRESHOLD SHOWER STALL WALL/FLOOR N0 SCALE N S © =
5 NO SCALE 9 AT £
<< 3 <
O o< =
Lo | _|_'_Q -
— Tt & S
— S O+ O
L¥sEe
re=a EI
N o
7 —N T =
=5%53
OoNO &

CHECKED
b

DATE
SEE REVISION POX APOVE FOR DME

SCALE
A5 NOTED ONALANS

JOB NO.

SHEET

D-1

1 OF (RFTOINEOSHEETS

These documents are property of John A. Salat Architects and are registered/copy right protected from both reproduction and modification in protecting misuse. It is unlawful/punishable and taken to full extent of law from claims arising of legal expenses associated of misuse weather directly or indirectly related for these documents to this project. Drawings are not intended as record of actual installed construction, therefore waive responsibility for discrepancies




8 Contractor. shall exercise the
= responS|b|I|%/ with architect in
g securing latest approved drwgs.
& prior to actually executing work
i NO /RENVISION/DATE
= /q\city resubmittal 4-20-20
GAS DEMAND TOTAL BTUS = 435,000 g
PER TABLE 1208.4.1 & NFPA 54:5.4.2.3 -
APPLIANCE: QY | GAS USAGE (CFH) TOTAL GAS USAGE (CFH) g
WATER HEATER 1 200 200 £
FREPIT 1 40 10 =
DRYER 1 5 5 . 40,000 BTU FREPIT DEMAND °
RANGE TOP/OVEN | 65 65 Ve e — 55 GAS STUB FOR (N) FIRE PIT =
FAU 1 65 65 £ =
BB UNT ’ 3 30 NOTE: (N) UNDERGROUND GAS e =
LINES (BLACK PIPE) SHOWN g -
TOTAL GAS DEMAND 43 P NN DIAGRAMATICALLY- ASSUMED Sy ASSUMED POINT 0 E o= e
1 2 3 ROUTE OF TRAVEL AND TYPE = CAS CONNECTION AT « 6 g =
(N) 3/4"8 GAS BLACK PIPE (E) WALL STUB-OUT é [ Z % o
T T e e e FROM ABANDONED = = < 3
: : : /’ . \ 3 FIREPLACE LOCATION (N) AC PER T-24 :8) g "é é "
’—/ VS - Mo MS REPORT S - 2 = o
f \ (N)@\ - g /\ (E)(H) (N)gﬁ @(E) T £ =L E S @
= | : { = =
/ MS . I\ _ A L I ‘ - — 5=
¢ ™) N I —_— — }Mm) ' o o 2 <_1,: S
= < ;/ / N (£).oc0s \ / \ o c</l:3 = © <
d = : (E) s e g O~ O
CE / == O Q_ ’ s 3
2 = g 7 - = 5%~
2 g $ - - | . | | - S8 0°
@ ¥ _ : 3 N~
== Q,é?/ / ) (Ef i Ru \ \ 2 — =9 2
- S ) _ (E) MASTER BED RM - = 2o
S g S P 2 (E) NCHE ' (N) EXHAUST FAN ENERGY STAR £ o K>
2 ¢ / O @ / / " COMPLIANT W/ HUMIDSTAT DESIGN TO = — N E N
(N) CENTRAL GAS © , ~ " N -
SYSTEM INSIDE (E) = 5&’&" s ket / Za — - MEET DAMP LOCATIONS W/ UL RATED E
- = R303.3.1 CRC = .
ATTIC W/ 90% EFF e / ] s \ Q. Q/ ( ) Il architect
(N) ATTIC ACCESS RATING PER T-24 ' _ o ' e 5
AULESS REPORT { it ) RETURN AR TO FAU =
/" DOOR (26"W X487H) O< = | ABOVE AT ATTIC <
7 R £
| e — / B A s
! 4 | :
— g O RN NN e g
© <A - - ' gég o L h\ ' - LRAIN HEAD ABOVE 2 = <
il (E) 120V f(N) : _/ P =\ | SHOWER KIT/MIXER ° w a 2
= \ PERMAMENT . Ci ' e W } z % g o o
(£) ATIIC ®, " RECEPTACLE NEAR f : O wl g L\ | REPLACED PLUNBING _ L L Q=
ot &= FURNACE PER N e FIXTURES, CABINET AND . o o W
65 BTU FAU DEMAND CMC 304.4.4 DU-PLEX UNDER COUNTER ' : = ' - T S~ | LIGHTING AT BATHROOM Z O NN W =
SINK AREA FOR GARBAGE 3 . L7 SAME STUB-OUT 2 O = S
DISPOSAL, MICROWAVE & | (E) DINING RM \ — — LOCATIONS = o _jg
DISHWASHER VAUUDCL@ | | | o = <
(N) DISHWASHER 110V W/ | | | ; ° O /R REPLACED LAVATORY & = g = =
DRAIN HOSE EXTENSION KIT & ' ul FIXTURES, CABINET AND S 8 <t g <
POWER CORD-COLD PLUG ) BA 9 @ LIGHTING AT BATHROOM £ S = &
CONNECTION . L/ . /AT SAME TUB- ﬁUT — — c o s 9
- LOCATIONS £
\ 0T (N) GAS TANKLESS WATER E 8 =
B WK - (E) BED RM 2 HEATER SYSTEM W/ HOT 5
ZEL 5 NO WORK IN THIS ROOM BUTTON: Navien Model #NPE £
<C == MICROWAVE ~ SINK . L (E)y/2°0 GAS PIPE STUB-OUT 180-A 10 gpm M. 10K min =
) 36° WDE/EXHAUST 0D O /O\\ MG %EEE'f s 1 o e Nooot i VY e o s
o Y L ’ %
ABOVE COUNTER W/ (N) B8 Est| | B | (ZEO)(;"SOSABSTUBLQSKDMNSTUB-om REQUIRMENTS AND PER NOTE - c
EXHAUST PlPE "TYPE Bn T—’ ng':'_: 65 BTU TOVE /RANGE DEMAND é i mm@@dABT@M—W}@F sHA M P_2 © o o S
: 385 (E) LAUNDRY |3 | DEWANU} -
600 CFM MIN, MOUNT ABOVE H?gg i R) KITCHEN g2 | : £ Eﬁ% %g
RANGE COOK SURFACE 30" W/ L , 2 | QL R - &
(N) EXPOSED SPIRAL 100V (REQ JUNCTION BOX) . —Ls (N) EXHAUST FAN ENERGY STAR £l S o .S
DUCT W/ INTEGRATED LOCATED PER MFGR -GAS e COMPLINT W/ HUMDSTAT DESIGN T0 5 S SO =
SUPPLY GRILL RANGE & COOKTOP BELOW (65 WEERDAUE LOCATIONS W/(E)“L RATED 2 = ooy S
L) ” - = o
BTU DEMAND) (R3033.1 CRE) ,.‘/4ka/°/;7 3 g <C 3 < +
o ~ -2 O =
2 _ c = ..
ASSUMED POINT OF GAS o EE 2 E +'¢ © =
»  m NORTH g ® s ~ E
PROPOSED LOFT PLAN sone s = v [ oot T o : | - $2EE
LOCATION: 3/4” DIA P.OC | $ EXISTING GAS METER FOR METER s .. 983 =
' S g SIZING AND CONNECTION SIZING, GC S s Ty
e SHALL SECURE INSTRUCTIONS WITH s L =N =
1) 1 IR CARAGE 2| GAS COMPANY TO VERIFY BOTH E Z =N T &
Zb U OFF-SITE AND ON-SITE GAS LINE ° = %q g =
NO WORKIN-THIS ROO 8 FROM NEW GAS DEMANDS TO EXISTING E OoNOA S
MEP NOTES SYSTEM. COORDINATE WITH UTILITY g8
2 COMPANY IN ADVANCE TO CONFIRM g
LL.[cy |/ THE SERVICES ARE ADEQUATE FOR E
1. ALL FIXTURES SHOWN ON PLAN ARE (N) OR REPLACED PRIOR TO PERMIT AS ITEMS 1-1/2" DIA HOOKUP W/ A GAS TOTAL g
WERE NOT VERIFIED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION AND ARE HIDDEN OR OBSCURE TO VIEW DEMAND OF 435,000 BTU. 3
2. REFER TO MEP—2 FOR TYPICAL NOTES, SPECS AND DETAILS NOT SHOWN ON THIS SHEET =
3. EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL TERMINATE 3’ FROM OPENINGS INTO THE BUILDING AND 10 =
FROM FORCED AIR INLET PER CMC 502.2.1 N &
4. PROVIDE SWITCH CONTROL LIGHTS LIGHTS AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS PER CEC 210.70(A) ; ‘ H
[ R%S
5. ALL 125—VOLT, 15—AND 20 AMPERS RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE LISTED AS M € DRAWN
"TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLE” PER CEC 406.12 s 5
S CHECKED
6. WATER CLOSET TO HAVE A SIDE CLEARANCE OF 15" ON EACH SIDE MEASURED FROM E b
THE CENTER LINE OF THE WATER CLOSET TO THE WALLS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION s DATE
= SEE REVISON BOX APOVE FOR UATE
3 ScAaLE
< A5 NOTED ONALANG
NORTH =
g SHEET
- MEP-1
£
8 1 OF (RFIOINEXSHEETS




STANDARD MEP SYMBOLS

STD MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL/PLUMBING SPECS

electrical electrical (cont)
—~ TELEPHONE JACK LED PENDANT LIGHTING FIXTURE
] COMPUTER OUTLET @ (HUNG CEILING MOUNTED ON CORD)
S& DOUBLE RECEPTACLE OUTLET (TAMPER-RESISTANT) 54 SURFACE CEILING. MOUNT LIGHT FITURE
FOURPLEX OUTLET (TAMPER-RESISTANT
& ( | (S)  SNOKE DETECTOR- HARD
GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT OUTLET WIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP
STFI PER (CEC 210.84) (TAMPER-RESISTANT) SEE NOTE 5 THIS PAGE "DV 16~ ELECT.
~ DUPLEX QUTLET (1/2 HOT OUTLET) TAMPER—RESISTANT
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
= RECEPTACLE OUTLET (TAMPER—RESISTANT) HARD WIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP
200y 220 VOLT OUILET PER CODE SECTION 315 -SEE NOTE 6 THIS PAGE
OF "DNVISION 16~ ELECT.
@-We  WATERPROOF GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT QUTLET
OUTDOOR EXTERIOR USE PER (CEC 210-52€) © CATV 7 (CABLE NETWORK)
__@ CABLE TELEVISION OUTLET O 4” RECESSED LED CAN LIGHT
FIXTURE CEILING MOUNTED
6" RECESSED LED CAN LIGHT
I FLECTRIC NETER O FIURE CEING MOUNTED
i HoAT SHIGH W DINER @ 6" LED TYPE CAN HIGH EFFICACY
e SINGLE POLE LIGHT SWITCH CEILING MOUNT LIGHTS FIXTURE, (SWITCHED /N
1 swav  DOUBLE POLE LIGHT SWITCH 3 WAY SWITCH SEPARATELY AT KITCHEN) SEE THIS SHT
—eHves JOTION OCCUP. SENSOR % W \F/)%hTDA)\GNET Lﬂmg HANG 6" FROM FF.
;o LED WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FITURE S
4" SQUARE RECESSED LED CAN LIGHT & Lv%? %TTE(%ORCELNASMOPRESDECFEJHR&% NC'EELT LGH
E:H FIXTURE CEILING MOUNTED
(3) J BOX FOR FIXTURE IN ALLOWANCE mechanical
@ EXHAUST FAN (CONTROLLED BY HUMIDISTAT) CELING NOUNTED

ELEC. SMOKE DETECTOR w/BATT. BACKUP
LED TRACT LIGHT & LENGTH

LED STRIP LT. X 4" LENGTH SECTIONS
CHAIN HUNG SHOP LAMP

©

O RECESSED LOW VOLTAGE 'MR™ LAMP DIRECTIONAL
©

Y

WALL SCONCE LIGHTING

LED UNDER COUNTER LIGHTING
STRIP WITH NON CONCEALED WIRING

—COORDINATE W/ CABT MFGR FOR

HIDING LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FROM

CENTRAL TRANSFORMER NETWORK
abbreviations

MSIPC= MOTION SENSOR W/ INTEGRATED
PHOTO CELL UNIT-SEE
THIS SHEET DIV-16 ELECTRIC

MOS= MOTION OCCUPANCE SENSOR AFCl = ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

SEE THIS SHEET DIV-16 ELECTRIC

LED LIGHT & FAN COMBINATION (CONTROLLED BY HUMIDISTAT)g =Ty ;
I RECESSED MR LOW VOLTAGE DOWN LIGHT NI/

110

SUPPLY AR DIFFUSER

CEILING MOUNTED
RETURN AR DIFFUSER

WALL MOUNTED
SUPPLY AR DIFFUSER

WALL MOUNTED
RETURN AR DIFFUSER

THERMOSTAT

ICE MAKER WATER SUPPLY

RECESSED ICE MAKER CONNECTION w/VALVE
RECESSED WASH MACHINE WATER & DRAIN
HOSE BIBB

HOSE BIBB w/SHUT OFF VALVE

FUEL GAS

EY GAS LOG LIGHTER KEY

GAS CHECK VALVE

DRYER VENT
e GAS SUPPLY

WC WATER CLOSET

EXISTING WL = WET LOCATION RECESSED LIGHT
NEW FIXTURE PER NEC 410

(E)
(N)

CONVENIENCE OUTLET (RECEPTACLE)
PROVIDE POSITIVE ELECTRICAL
DISCONNECT (SEE SECT NEC 503)

LIGHT OVER CONTROLS

WITHIN 25" OF EQUIP..
(SECT. 309.1 ALSO REQUIRES

WORKING SPACE AT CONTROLS

24" WIDE SOLID FLOORING

SEE SECT 906(b}__ 30”

MIN. ACCESS WAY
6» —
WARM AR 30” MIN.CLEAR
FURNACE ‘
| C
|
SEE "S” SHT \-20'-0" M '
FOR ADDT
STRUCTURAL N
SUPPORT 22 %30
ACCESS
OPENING
LIGHT
SWITCH
RELATED CODES SECTIONS: 309.1, 319 CMC 904.2

CENTRAL WARM—AIR FURNACES INSTALLED IN ATTICS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE FOR ROUTINE INSPECTION AND
MAINTENANCE BY THE OWNER/OCCUPANT AND FOR SERVICE AND REPAIR AS NEEDED. CHANGING FILTERS,
LUBRICATING MOTOR AND FAN BEARINGS, CHECKING BELT TENSIONS AND RELIGHTING THE PILOT FOLLOWING A
SERVICE INTERRUPTION ARE NORMAL OWNER FUNCTIONS. ADEQUATE LIGHT, AN ELECTRICAL OUTLET, SAFE
ACCESS WAY AND SUFFICIENT WORKING SPACE ON THE CONTROL SIDE ALL ENCOURAGE AND FACILITATE

MAINTENANCE AND ALSO ENABLE RAPID EGRESS IN AN EMERGENCY.

STD EQUIPMENT ATTIC SECTION LAYOUT @

DIVISION 15 — MECHANICAL/PLUMBING

ALL GOVERNING CODES FOR THIS PROJECT ARE AS FOLLOWS:

2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL (CRC), ELECTRICAL (CEC), MECHANICAL
(CMC), CODE (EES) & PLUMBING (CPC),2019 CALIF. ENERGY EFFICIENCY
STANDARDS  CODES WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS INCLUDING CALIFORNIA
GREEN CODE 2019 AND 2019 ENERGY CODE (T-24)

1.

EQUIPMENT /APPLIANCE LIST

REFER TO T-24 AND OWNERS SEPARATE LIST FOR FIXTURES

DIVISION 15 — PLUMBING

ALL EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES MUST BE UPGRADED PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA
CIVIL CODE, SECTIONS 1101.1 - 1101.8 TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING
CONSUMPTION  LIMITS:
A. ANY TOILET MANUFACTURED TO USE MORE THAN 1.6 GALLONS OF WATER PER FLUSH.
B. ANY URINAL MANUFACTURED TO USE MORE THAN ONE GALLON OF WATER PER FLUSH.

C. ANY SHOWER HEAD MANUFACTURED TO HAVE A FLOW CAPACITY OF MORE THAN 2.5 GALLONS

OF WATER PER MINUTE.
D. ANY INTERIOR FAUCET THAT EMITS MORE THAN 2.2 GALLONS OF WATER PER MINUTE

NOTE TO CONTRACTOR: A COMPLETED AFFIDAVIT MAY BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING
INSPECTOR AT OR BEFORE FINAL IN LIEU OF INSPECTIONS OF THESE FIXTURES AS
NEW AND EXISTING BOTH MUST COMPLY TO CHART BELOW.

MAXIMUM FLOW RATE STANDARDS INDOOR WATER USE —GGBSG 4.303 RATE TO TABLE 4.303.2:

TABLE — MAXIMUM FIXTURE WATER USE
FIXTURE TYPE FLOW RATE CODE
SHOWER HEADS (SINGLE) 1.8 GMP @ 80 PSI R408.2.1
MULTI-SHOWER HEAD TO OPERATE
ONE HEAD AT A TIME SO THAT
THE COMBINED FLOW RATE IS 1.8 GMP @ 80 PSI R408.2.2
STILL THE SAME AS SINGLE HEAD
IN SHOWER STALL AREA

MAX. 1.2 GPM @ 60 PSI
LAVATORY FAUCETS (RESIDENTAIL) MIN. 0.8 GPM @ 20 PSI R407.2.1.1
LAVATORY FAUCETS IN COMMON &
PUBLIC USE AREAS 0.5 GPM @ 60 PSI R407.1.2
KITCHEN FAUCETS 1.8 GPM @ 60 PSI R420
METERING FAUCETS 0.2 GAL/CYCLE R407.2.2
WATER CLOSET 1.28 GAL/FLUSH R411

ALL WATER INLET SUPPLY HOSE WITH TOP GRADE STAINLESS STEEL
BRAIDED  FLEXIBLE METAL HOSES AND ALL SHUT-OFF VALVES TO
BE 1/4 TURN —-NO EXCEPTIONS (TYPICAL THROUGHOUT HOUSE)

9. NO GAS PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN OR ON THE GROUND

UNDER ANY BULDING OR STRUCTURE. ALL EXPOSED GAS PIPING
SHALL BE KEPT AT LEAST 6” ABOVE GRADE OR STRUCTURE.
(cPe 1211)

3 PROVIDE BONDING FROM COLD TO HOT WATER PIPING TO COMPLY

4, PROVIDE SOLID WASTE CONNECTORS IN LIEU OF ACCESS

WITH NEC SECTION 250-80.

PANELS. (CPC 405)

PROVIDE DEVICES TO ABSORB HIGH PRESSURES RESULTING FROM
THE QUICK CLOSING OF THE QUICK-ACTING VALVES FROM THE

5 WASHER AND DISHWASHER, ETC. (CPC)

AT BATHTUBS AND TUB/SHOWER COMBINATIONS, CONTROL VALVES
SHALL BE PRESSURE BALANCED OR MIXING. VALVES SHALL BE

6. THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED PER THE CPC SEC 410.7. 18.

DIVISION 15 — MECHANICAL
BATHROOMS, WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS AND SMILAR ROOMS SHALL

BE PROVIDED WITH MECHANICAL VENTILATION PER SECTION R303.3
UNLESS WINDOWS MEET OPEN VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS.

2. FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES: FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES SUCH AS WATER

HEATERS AND FURNACES REQUIRE COMBUSTION AR DUCTS AND EXHAUST
VENTS THAT MUST EXTEND TO THE OUTSIDE. THOUGHT MUST BE GIVEN
T0 ROUTING. IT IS ADVISABLE TO  LOCATE FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES
ADJACENT TO AN OUTSIDE WALL FOR EASE IN PROVIDING COMBUSTION
AR. CONSULT THE 2019  CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE AND 2019
CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE. R402.4.4/N1102.4.4,

ROOMS CONTAINING BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, SPAS AND SIMILAR BATHING
FIXTURES SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED BY EXHAUST FAN WHICH
EXHAUSTS DIRECTLY —DUCTED TO TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING

CBC 1205.4.2.1 .BATHROOM FANS MUST BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT
AND SHALL HAVE AN EXHAUST FAN THAT IS MIN. 50 CFM, A MAX SOUND
RATING OR 3 SONE FOR INTERMITTENT OPERATION FOR CONTROLLED

BY HUMIDITY CONTROL UNLESS EXEMPTED ELSEWHERE,

KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 100 CFM WITH A MAX
SOUND RATING OF 3 SONE OF INTERMITTENT OPERATION. KITCHEN HOOD

SHALL BE DUCTED TO OUTSIDE AIR REGARDLESS OF FUEL TYPE OR HOOD
TYPE SUCH AS MICROWAVE (SUGGEST 400 CFM OR HIGHER)

N I -
This building requires H.E.R.S verification.

Al energy docucmentations forms must be registered H.E.R.S. provider.

1.

Al

DIVISION 16 — ELECTRICAL
ALL GOVERNING CODES FOR THIS PROJECT ARE AS FOLLOWS:
2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL (CRC), ELECTRICAL (CEC), MECHANICAL
(CMC), CODE (EES) & PLUMBING (CPC),2019 CALIF. ENERGY EFFICIENCY
STANDARDS  CODES WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS INCLUDING CALIFORNIA
GREEN CODE 2019 AND 2019 ENERGY CODE (T-24)

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH STATE CALIFORNIA
ENERGY REGULATIONS (2019 ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS)

ALL POWER AND LIGHTING OUTLETS IN FAMILY ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, HALLWAYS & SIMILAR AREAS
ARE TO BE PROTECTED BY A COMBINATION AFGI BREAKER. CEC 210.12(B).
PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET IN BATHROOM WITHIN 36

INCHES OF EACH SINK. GROUND CIRCUIT INTERUPTER (GFI) OUTLETS SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN GARAGE, ICEC 210.8(A)

PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF (1) 20-AMP CIRCUIT FOR  BATHROOM(S) OUTLET.
SUCH  CIRCUIT SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS. THIS CIRCUIT MAY SERVE
MORE THAN ONE BATHROOM” (CEO 210-52(D)).

NEW DWELLING, SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING
LOCATIONS PER SECTION FOR R314 UL 217 SMOKE ALARMS
A. IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM CONTAINING A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE
B. OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS.
C. IN EACH STORY, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND HABITABLE ATTICS.
D. AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE AN ATTACHED GARAGE. ICRC R315

E. WHEN ONE OR MORE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED THE ALARM DEVICE SHALL
BE INTERCONNECTED IN_ SUCH MANNER THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM
WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE INDMDUAL UNIT.

AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
DWELLING UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING
APPLIANCES ARE  INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE
ATTACHED GARAGES IN ACCORDANCE WITH R31 UL 2034/2075. CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARMS SHALL ONLY BE REQUIRED IN  SPECIFIC DWELLING UNITS OR
SLEEPING UNITS FOR WHICH THE PERMIT WAS OBTAINED. THE ALARMS
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: A. OUTSIDE EACH
SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF
THE BEDROOM(S). B. ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING
BASEMENTS. C WHERE MORE THAN ONE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE
INSTALLED WITHIN THE DWELLING UNIT OR WITHIN A SLEEPING UNIT THE
ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN A MANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF
ONE ALARM SHALL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL UN.

EXCEPTION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS:
INTERCONNECTION IS NOT REQUIRED IN' EXISTING DWELLING
UNITS WHERE REPAIRS DO NOT RESULT IN THE REMOVAL OF
WALL AND CEILING FINISHES, THERE IS NO ACCESS BY MEANS
OF ATTIC, BASEMENT OR CRAWL SPACE, AND NO PREVIOUS
METHOD FOR INTERCONNECTION EXISTED.

RECESSED LUMINARIES INSTALLED IN INSULATED CEILING SHALL BE IC RATED
(ZERO CLEARANCE) AND AT RATED (AIR TIGHT) AND SHALL BE SEALED AND/OR
GASKETED BETWEEN CEILING AND HOUSING. IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 150 (K)4.

INTERIOR LIGHTING SWITCHING DEVICES AND CONTROLS:

A. All forward phase cut dimmers used with LED light sources shall
comply with NEMA SSL 7A.

B. Exhaust fans shall be controlled separately from lighting systems.
SECTION 150.0 — MANDATORY FEATURES AND DEVICES

EXCEPTION to Section 150.0(k)2B: Lighting integral to an exhaust fan
may be on the same control as the fan provided the lighting can be
turned OFF in accordance with the applicable provisions in

Section 150.0(k)2 while allowing the fan to continue to operate.

C. Lighting shall have readily accessible wall-mounted controls that
allow the lighting to be manually turned ON and OFF.

EXCEPTION to Section 150.0(k)2C: Ceiling fans may provide control of
integrated lighting via a remote control.

D. Lighting controls and equipment shall be installed in accordance
with the manufacturer’s instructions.

E. No controls shall bypass a dimmer, occupant sensor or vacancy
sensor function where that dimmer or sensor has been installed to

comply with Section 150.0(k).

F. Lighting controls shall comply with the applicable requirements of
Section 110.9.

G. An Energy Management Control System (EMCS) may be used to
comply with control requirements in Section 150.0(k) if at a minimum
it provides the functionality of the specified controls in accordance
with Section 110.9, meets the installation certificate requirements in
Section 130.4, meets the EMCS requirements in Section 130.0(e), and

complies with all other applicable requirements in Section 150.0(k)2.

H. A multiscene programmable controller may be used to comply with
dimmer requirements in Section 150.0(k) if at a minimum it provides
the functionality of a dimmer in accordance with Section 110.9, and
complies with all other applicable requirements in Section 150.0(k)2.

l. In bathrooms, garages, laundry rooms, and utility rooms, at least
one luminaire in each of these spaces shall be controlled by an
occupant or vacancy sensor providing automatic—off functionality. If an
occupant sensor is installed, it shall be initially configured to
manual-on operation using the manual control required under Section

150.0(k)2C.

J. Luminaires that are or contain light sources that meet Reference
Joint Appendix JA8 requirements for dimming, and that are not
controlled by occupancy or vacancy sensors, shall have dimming
controls.

EXCEPTION 1 to Section 150.0(k)2J: Luminaires in closets less than
70 square ff

9 omit

10. omit

%\

11, ANY FIXED APPLIANCE SUCH AS DISPOSAL, DISHWASHER, CLOTHES
WASHER, DRYER, BUILT-IN  HEATERS, OR ANY OTHER FIXED APPLIANCE
WITH 1/4 H.P. MOTOR OR LARGER, SHALL BE ON A SEPARATE #12
AWG WIRE BRANCH CIRCUIT. EACH DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
INSTALLED THEREIN AN INDIVIDUAL ~ DISPOSAL CIRCUIT SUPPLIED WITH
MINIMUM #12 AWG WIRE AND A 15 AMP INDICATING-TYPE SWITCH. [CEC

210.23 &220]
12, LUMINARIAS PROVIDING RESIDENTIAL OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL MEET THE

FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS AS APPLICABLE:

OUTDOOR LIGHTING PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO A RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
OR, T0 OTHER BUILDINGS ON THE SAME LOT SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENT IN ITEM #a) AND THE REQUIREMENTS INITEM #a) SHALL

MEET THAT EITHER ITEM TO #b) OR #c) AS FOLLOWS:

a). CONTROLLED BY MANUAL ON AND OFF SWITCH THAT DOES NOT GO
OVERIDE TO ON THE AUTOMATIC ACTIONS OF THE ITEM #2 OR #3: AND

b). CONTROLLED BY PHOTOCELL AND MOTION SENSOR CONTROLS THAT
OVERRIDE TO ON SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS THE OVERRIDE

AUTOMATICALLY REACTIVATES THE MOTION SENSOR WITHIN 6 HOURS OR,

c). CONTROL BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS:

aa) PHOTOCONTROL AND AUTOMATIC TIME SWITCH CONTROL.
CONTROLS THAT OVERRIDE TO ON SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED
UNLESS THE OVERRIDE SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RETURN THE
PHOTOCONTROL AND AUTOMATICALLY TIME SWITCH CONTROL TO
ITS NORMAL OPERATION WITHIN 6 HOURS. OR

bb) ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK, CONTROLS THAT OVERRIDES TO
ON SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS YOU OVERRIDE SHALL
AUTOMATICALLY RETURN THE ASTRONOMICAL CLOCK TO ITS
NORMAL OPERATION WITHIN 6 HOURS AND WHICH IS PROGRAM
T0 AUTOMATICALLY TURN THE OUTDOOR SWITCH OFF DURING
DAYLIGHT HOURS.

These documents are property of John A. Salat Architects and are registered/copy right protected from both reproduction and modification in protecting misuse. It is unlawful /punishable and taken to full extent of law from claims arising of legal expenses associated of misuse weather directly or indirectly related for these documents to this project. Drawings are not intended as record of actual installed construction, therefore waive responsibility for discrepancies

Contractor. shall exercise the
responsibility with architect in
securing latest approved drwgs.
prior to actually executing work

NO./REVISION/DATE

A:ity resubmittal 4-20-20

m

. CO

Zzenarchitect

JORN A, SALAT ARCRITECTS

22386 Woodgrove Road, Lake Forest, CA 92630
PH 949-235-484/ email: freeingwinds@earthlink.net

GOODING RESIDENCE
ROOM ADDITION/REMODEL
MECHANCIAL. ELECTRICA

AND PLUMBING

9

Dana Point, CA 92629
(949) 302-1070 Email: kurt.gooding@gmail.com

OWNER /SITE ADDRESS:

CONTACT: Kurt Goodin
24722 Jeremiah DR

CHECKED
N

DATE
SEE REVISION POX APOVE FOR DME

SCALE
A5 NOTED ONALANS

JOB NO.

SHEET

MEP-2

1 OF (FIONEO SHEETS




Contractor. shall exercise the
responsibility with architect in
securing latest approved drwgs.
prior to actually executing work

/\//A\ 2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN CODE
N !

Y4

REVISIONS NO.

CALGREEN - RESIDENTIAL
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12. Adhesives, sealants and caulks shall be compliant with volatile organic compound (VOC) limits set
forth in Table 4.504.1 or Table 4.504.2. (4.504.2.1)

14. Particleboard, medium density fiberboard (MDF) and hardwood plywood used in interior or exterior of

Scope

1. Grams of VOC per liter of coating, including water and including exempt compounds.

2. The specified limits remain in effect unless revised limits are listed in subsequent columns in the table.

3. Values in this table are derived from those specified by the California Air Resources Board, Architectural Coatings Suggested Control Measure,
February 1, 2008. More information is available from the Air Resources Board.

CGC-1

1 OF SHEETS

ADHESIVE VOC LIMIT ™2 the building shall comply with low formaldehyde emission standards as set forth in Table 4.504.5 ;
1. 2019 California Green Building Standards Code (CG) is applicable to all new residential buildings, (Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds in Grams per Liter) below (4.504.5): =
including but not limited to, dwellings, apartment houses, condominiums, hotels, and other types of ARCHITECTURAL APPLICATIONS VOC LIMIT . {g
dwellings containing sleeping accommodations with or without common toilets or cooking facilities Indoor carpet adhesives 50 _ FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS - 3
regulated by the Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD-13. (NBMC 15.11.010, Carpet pad adhesives 50 (Maximum formaldehyde Emissions in Parts per Million) <
CG Section 101.3.1). Outdoor carpet adhesives 150 ERC;DU(.;T I = L[;I\gIST S
2 2019 California Green Building Standards Code (CG) is applicable to additions or alterations of Wood flooring adhesive 100 e s s
existing residential buildings where the addition or alteration increases the building’s conditioned Rubber floor adhesives 60 Particleboal:r)dy b 009 3
area, volume, or size. The requirements shall apply only to and/or within the specific area of the Subfloor adhesives 50 ey p— 0.11 =
addition or alteration. (301.1.1) Ceramic tile adhesives 65 SRR RS e Dmal . : =
VCT and asphalt tile adhesives 50 Thin medium density fiberboard 0.13 E
H ; 1. Val in this tabl derived fi th ified by the California Air R Board, Air Toxics Control M for C ite VWood ©
Energy Efficien gfwvat')' o F&iﬂet AlNEsivES gg tested in actordance wih ASTM E 1333.96(2002). For addtionsl information, see Galforia Gode of Regulations, Tile 17, Seclions 93120 through s
i . : . . ove base adhesives 93120.12 e
3. New one and two family dwellings and townhouses with attacheoh, install a listed Multipurpose construction adhesives 70 2. Thin medium density fiberboard has a maximum thickness of 5/16 inch (8 mm). 3 ) KB E
nominal 1 inch inside diameter raceway to accommodate a dedicated 208/240 volt branch circuit. Blriciiial claz e 100 o~ — 8 S
(4.106.4.1) SIFU? ur? gazflng a beswesdh : = 15. All duct and other related air distribution component openings shall be covered with tape, plastic, - OO S = o
ingle-ply roof membrane adhesives g 3 =
a. The raceway shall originate at the main service or subpanel and terminate into a listed cabinet, Othger a%rwesives not specifically listed 50 sheet me_tal or_other methods acceptable to_th_e building inspector to rEdUG‘? the amount of water, dust 2 ||_'__' S5 o
box, or enclosure in close proximity to the proposed location of an EV charger. SR AP and debris, which may enter the system until final startup of the HVYAC equipment. (4.504.1) 5 f _ é’c:
b ThelBenvIce panecl at SOgparel shall previde Sapacity [ installa ol 40 ampersdeHlicated PVC welding 010 16. Bathroom exhaust fans shall be ENERGY STAR compliant and be ducted to terminate outside the g o & g
branch circuit and space reserved for installation of a branch circuit overcurrent protective device. CPVC we!ding 490 building. Unless functioning as @ component of whole house ventilation system, fans must be g % 2 § o
c. The service panel or subpanel circuit directory shall identify the overcurrent protective devices ABS welding 325 controlled by a humidity control capable of adjustment between a relative humidity rage of less than 2 LT o
space reserved for future EV charging as “EV CAPABLE.” Plastic cement welding 250 or equal to 50% to maximum 80%. (4.506.1) = — S ut —
d. The raceway termination location shall be permanently and visibly marked as "EV CAPABLE.” égr;cteasgzdp;g?\/r;or plastio 5855) 17. Duct systems are sized, designed and equipment is selected using the following methods (4.507.2): 5 <_l|: _g =
w @ £
Special purpose contact adhesive 250 a. Establish heat loss and heat gain values according to ANSI/ACCA 2 Manual J-2011 (Residential ES Q</Ej C:) — o
Structural wood member adhesive 140 Load Calculation), ASHRAE handbooks or equivalent design methods. 2 3 &
; 5 8 - — (-
Top and trim adhesive 250 b. Size duct systems according to ANSIFACCA 1 Manual D-2014 (Residential Duct Systems), 5 < =7
SUBSTRATE SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS ASHRAE handbooks or other equivalent design software or methods. 3 8 Lﬁ ©
_ ) o Metal to metal 30 ¢. Select heating and cooling equipment according to ANSIFACCA 3 Manual 5-2014 (Residential P % i 4 €
Material Conservation and Resources Efficiency Plastic foams o0 Equipment Selection) or other equivalent design software or methods < s S o
4. Annular spaces around pipes, electric cables, conduits or other openings in sole/bottom plates at 5\%838 et iel \except ward) gg E D N E N
exterior walls shall be protected against the passage of rodents by closing such openings with Eibardl 80 2 e s £
cement mortar, concrete masonry or other similar method. (4.406.1) : |Ifergdahss T —— e e e Installer and Special Inspector Qualifications e ]
. Ifan adhesive is used to bond dissimilar substrates together, the adhesive with the highest content shall be allowed. . . - ; o } =
5. Utilize one of the city's approved franchise hauler to recycle and/or salvage a minimum of 65% of the 2: Foraddiieiial nfoiralisnregardiniy Methotsita el o o content specified in tablo, =06 South Coast Alr Quality Management District Rule 1168. 18. HVAG system installers shall be trained and certified or work under direct supervision of trained and 8 arc h | t ec t
nonhazardous construction and demolition waste. (4.408.1, 4.408.3) certified installers in the proper installation of HYAC systems. (702.1) z
SEALANT LaC LIMIT . . 19. HVAC special inspectors must be qualified and able to demonstrate competence in the discipline they ;
Water Efficiency and Conservation (Less Water a“‘;'éiiiﬁ’fr‘;mpt Compounds in Grams per Liter) e are inspecting. (702.2) 8
6. New residential developments with an aggregate landscape area equal to or greater than 500 square Architectural 250 D tati 5
feet shall comply with City’s water efficient landscape ordinance. (4.304.1, NBMC 14.17) T =50 SEUITCaNETS g O
7. Plumbing fixtures and fittings shall comply with the following (4.303.1): Nonmembrane roof 300 20. An operation and maintenance manual, CD, web-based reference or other approved media shall be 8 Ll )
Roadway 250 provided by the builder to the building occupant or owner at the final inspection. It shall include = L o
FIXTURE TYPE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE Single-ply roof membrane 450 operation and maintenance instruction of the equipment and appliances. (4.410.1) E % g O
Single Showerheads /1.8 gpm @ 80 psi 1 Other 420 21. Documentation shall be provided to verify that finish materials used comply with VOC limits as set f% [ T =
Multiple Showerheads [ | Combine flow rate of 2.0 gpm @80 psi / . SEALANT PRIMERS forth in Tables 4.504.1, 4504.2, & 4504.3. (4504.2.4) 2 =) { w
' i i° i rchitectura - w
(R)eaden’ual éa;at;ry FaU(Iz_ets — i (/ gé gpm @b?oo pSt_maximLim Nonporous 250 22. Documentation shall be provided to verify that composite wood products used comply with 8 g Z (<
e N EE ggm g 60";; Batoe 775 formaldehyde limits as set forth in Tables 4.504.5. (4.504.5.1) 5 x o O
Metering Faucets {10.25 galions per cycle maximum Modified bituminous 500 23. Documentation which shows compliance with CAL Green code including construction documents, =l o = <C
Water Closets > 1.28 gallons/flush’ Marine deck 760 plans, specifications, builder or installer certification, and inspection reports and verification shall be . = 8 =
Wall Mounted Urinal N [ 0.125 gallons/fiush Cther 790 available at the final inspection. (703.1) g 8 <T %
All Other Types of Urinal 0.5 gallons/flush 24. CAL Green Documentation Compliance Certification form (City form) is required to be submitted to ° o = vl
1. Lnncc:ugginslczinfﬁ gnﬁ;citiagrudsra\iv:airhctlgi?:tt: with an effective flush rate of 1.28 gallons or less when tested per ASME A122.19.233.2 for single flush the Building |I’lSpECtOI’ pl’iOl’ to final building inspection. (SECtiOﬂ 7031 ) g () o :
2. Lavatory faucets.sha-ll not have a flow rate I.essthan 0.8 gpm at 20 psi. ; o S
= o=
Environmental Quality 13. Paints, stains, and other coatings shall be compliant with VOC and other toxic compound limits set E
] i ; : e & forth in Table 4.504.3. (4.504.2.2) =
8. Moisture content of building materials used in wall and floor framing is checked before enclosure L
BEeArEng I are ol e Tellowing 1. 205, 2. VOC CONTENT LIMITS FOR ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS ** =
a. Moisture content shall be determined with either a probe-type or contact-type moisture meter. (Grams of VOC per Liter of Coating, o
Equivalent moisture verification methods may be approved by the enforcing agency and shall Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds) &
satisfy requirements found in Section 101.8 of this code. COATING CATEGORY VOC LIMIT i
b. Moisture readings shall be taken at a point 2 feet (610 mm) to 4 feet (1219 mm) from the grade Flat coatings 50 f . . %
stamped end of each piece to be verified. Nonflat coatings 100 S ) =
c. At least three random moisture readings shall be performed on wall and floor framing with Nonflat-high gloss coatings 150 e ) =
decumentation acceptable to the enforcing agency provided at the time of approval to enclose the Specialty Coatings = Lu (@) g
wall and floor framing. Aluminum roof coatings 400 E % gﬁﬂ: S >
9. Aerosol paints and coatings shall meet the Product-weighted MIR Limits for ROC in Section gisement speciclaltyt(.:oatlngs 45%0 - N SO N _§
94522(a)(2) and other toxic requirements in Sections 94522(e)(1) and (f)(1) of the California Code of B!tum!nous roof cOAUNgs Sen » < 9 o =
Regulations, Title 17, commencing with Section 94520. (4.504.2.3) L e % © =
Bond breakers 350 2 O o< =
10. Carpet and carpet systems shall be compliant with of the following (4.504.3). Concrete curing compounds 350 = Ll | = O -
a. Carpet and Rug Institute’s Green Label Plus Program. Concrete/masonry sealers 100 E |: ; % - g
- e - L
b. California Department of Public Health Specification 01350. Driveway sealers 50 = (/) E c S
c. NSF/ANSI 140 at the Gold level. =Ty ion DEalings 1oy s N..85 5
- o ™ Gold Faux finishing coatings 350 5 Y o
d. Scientific Certifications Systems Indoor Advantage o} Fire resistive coatings 350 % L] 2 ~ iy
11. Minimum 80% of floor area receiving resilient flooring shall comply with one of the following (4.504.4): Floor coatings 100 £ —~ —N O &=
a. VOC emission limits defined in the Collaborative for High Performance Schools (CHPS) High gorm;e'eftse COTPOU(“F*S S ggg 5 = %Q g =
raphic arts coatings (sign paints S
Performance Product Database. T Ereiieeines % NOTE: FOR BUILDING DEPT & GC USE AS MANY S O0No =
b. Prodqots certified unde.r.UL GREENGUARD Go.ld. Industrial maintenance coatings 520 ITEMS MAY NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT é
c. Certified under the Resilient Floor Covering Institute (RFCI) FloorScore program. Low solids coatings’ 120 <
d. California Department of Public Health Specification 01350. Magnesite cement coatings 450 -
Mastic texture coatings 100 £
Metallic pigmented coatings 500 =
Multicolor coatings 290 5
Pretreatment wash primers 420 oy
Primers, sealers, and undercoaters 100 =
Reactive penetrating sealers 390 g
Recycled coatings 250 =
Roof coatings 50 2
Rust preventative coatings 250 g NN
Shellacs g 5
Clear 730 E
Opaqgue 550 - CH%CKED
Specialty primers, sealers and undercoaters 100 g
Stains 250 = - 'IiDI “AT E! A
Stone consolidants 450 = = Px FOR DA
Swimming pool coatings 340 ” SIIDCIEPAI_PIE'IE
Traffic marking coatings 100 = ® N
Tub and tile refinish coatings 420 3 JHBE NO.
Waterproofing membranes 290 ;
Wood coatings 275 z SHEET
Wood preservatives 350 f
Zinc-rich primers 340 S
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. ~ | . 2 0 3" Ming Cover Je\L=65 777 ) v
, 7 Conc. footing . v \/ ; : | /I |
A A OV IO g
See Foundation Plan ! ) TABLE 5: FOOTING PAD SCHEDULE I,;
For Size !
o i
@ H @ ;II 24" sq. x 24" d conc. pad :/
. Scale: 1" = 1'-0" Scale: 1" = 1'-0" - Nonth FOUNDATION LEGEND " w/ 4- #4 ea. way I/
. Wood post, per plan Foundatlon Plan !
(E) 4" CONC. SLAB " TR - . ' j ¢
. #4 dowels @ 16" o. c. vert. Scale: 1/4" =1'0 2 Z ;/ Existing footing (assumed) : V]
Simpson CB or equal — [} 6" emb. w/ SET-XP epoxy T ! ;II @ 30" sq. x 24" d conc. pad =/
o Special inspection is required. STR UCTU RAL SYM BO LS LEG E N D : /: w/ 4- #4 ea. way ?
T i / New footing pad, size per Table 5/- N V]
= == 2 = —— 1 = % V]
. - — ° % <;1> STRUCTURAL DETAIL /A\Detan Number A l(
< A|:’/ \ S-1 Hpage : ﬁ' I/ )
< |
< - (E) face of footin ;; shear panel type ' /= II;]_]
4 , < | |— ®faceotiooting —— __N_. /AK—SECHON NUMBER :
a 4 , s 24" min L =10 Length of panel SAl | éIL - _ — - S JI/
q , Beam ID No.reference N e T T
04 o L: ° 4 (E) Ftng to structural calculations & tables E = ) g
et = | B Ceiling beam  RR. —— Roof rafters RAFTER/FLOOR JOIST SPAN < |2 ©
4 RBM- Roof beam CJ- —— Ceiling joists RANGE ol AN | D
f kR 2FB- —=~— 2nd Floor beam > (@)) %
ebar, per schedule 2FH- =—— Header on 2nd level opening Member size and spacing ) cstj < |38
1FH- =———— Header on 1st level opening see Table 4 . = ‘— U 0]
——Per plan SBM- Steel Beam (E) Roof framing to RAFTER PER PLAN < =
(N) footing pad, 2FJ- = 2nd Floor Joist CEILING JOIST SPAN remain unaltered % 9 "E i’
per plan P- ———PostID ) O =
FP- ——— Footing pad ID 4 oO| » O
. & 4 x 4 #1 post, min. g O
G\&'—/;Holdown location & type per N a4 N o)
" . | Table 2 on Sheet SD-1 [ Beam supported on beam E e
Scale: 1" =1'-0 _ G | &
(1) 1 2 X 6 purlin on 2 x 4 struts @ 48" o. c. g a 9
\\_-./i“\,:‘\\ /.’ Holdown/SWs on wall above ‘I I r to Supporting beam/wall g:)
SAY o
" A.B. —— I i . ~
5/8"d @ Anchor bolt size and spacing Diagonal strut, per plan to é ) z
supporting beam/wall = A 5
GRID LINES = w
\Range Abbrebriations: w | %
SYM  Similar (E) Existing " / ) 2 e}
Notice to contractor: D.S.  Drag strut (N) New 1" stucco !
No changes are to be made on these plans without the TYP Typical TRI To remain intact - (N) Header, per plan
knowledge and consent of the engineer whose signature appears  UNO  Unless noted otherwise  v.i.f.  Verify in field PROJECT NO. 19-180
heron. Do not scale plans. TBR To be removed BN Boundary nailing SHEET
BEAM LEGEND TRU To remain unaltered EN Edge nailing
CBM-1  Proposed, new beam nPLCS n Places abv Above h -1
(CBM-1)  Existing beam (in parenthesis) T&B Top and bottom ccale T = 10" J 4
cale: 1" = 1'- OF SHEETS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 | 12 13 14 15 16
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plywood is present, new plywood sheathing shall

to exist, which shall be verified in field. If no
be installed, as shown.
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1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

5|3 (3|3
E) non-brng stud wall
| ~ MEERE
CITY OF DANA POINT A041 — STATEMENT FINAL REPORT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS ARSI
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - - At the conclusion of the work included in the permit, the structural observer shall submit to the Building 1f i 038 |3 S
BUILDING AND SAFETY 2016 CALIFORNIA CODES Official a written statement that the site visits have been made and identify any reported deficiencies which, (E) RRs (on top or side of BM)
33232PG9|C’E&L;2$L“; Suite 209 : ; SRCRER to the best of the structural observer’s knowledge, have been resolved. —~—{E) purlinon 2 x 4
ana Point, ! Aps Al
949 248-3594 _ ﬂlﬂg{lﬁffx Structural observation shall be provided in Seismic Design Category D, E or F when one of the following / stryts z
MR ROl = conditions exists: =
3 _— " , " o
STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS & STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS 1. The structure is classified as Risk Category Ill or IV in accordance with Table 1604.5. o+ = - -
2. The height of the structure is greater than 75 feet above the base. 2 S S
\ 3. The structure is assigned to Seismic Design Category E, is classified as Risk Category | or Il in accordance with | SIMPSON EPC a 43 43
BLD20-0414 Table 1604.5 and is greater than 2 stories above grade plane. | / PER PLAN o o
4. When so designated by the registered design professional responsible for the structural design. STUD WA | 5 = § §
J/ 5. When such obserwvation is specifically required by the Building Official, or when the construction involves: ‘ o (N) FJs 2z ~ ~
1. InFP-3Zone. LUS210 E) Framing to 218 |8
. >
2. Hillside Construction ; i %@ x LB @ 16" 0. C i remain unaltered o |5 |5
. . u
STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS 3. St&:‘e; or concrete moment fram.es T BEAM PER PLAN 3" emb. z 5 S
; : 5 . , ; ; 4. Caisson/Grade Beam Construction \ . . 5 = =
The applicant shall submit a statement of Special Inspections in accordance with Section 107.1, Chapter 1, ‘ e 4 x4 #1 MIN. POST (N) 4 x solid blocking L _
Division ll, as a condition for permit issuance. This statement shall be in accordance with Section 1704.3. Prior to the commencement of observations, the structural observer shall submit to the Building Official a fﬁjL; Scale: 1" =1'-0" S l> l> IB>
The Special Inspection and Structural Testing requirements of the Building Code included in this document written statement identifying the frequency and extent of the structural observations. @ |[>
are: Scale: 1" =1'-0
* Designation of Special Inspectors, Structural Observers, & Testing Agendies. prepared by:
e Schedule of Special Inspections. See sheet SD-1 q>5 SRS g ~
s Schedule of Structural Observations. <9l o po
) Cayetano Vega PE o 2 = : = a2
DESIGNATION OF SPECIAL INSPECTORS, STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS, & TESHN z F {type or print name) } Floor finish by others = S 9 éS U
. . . . . . , (e 8 "~ k)
The Owner or the Registered Design E’rofessmnal in r.espans.lble chal.rge acting as.the Owner’s Agent shall Cﬁ$ /Kln/‘em 06/23/20 B. N. Tempered glass wall or guard h >0 <3 :
employ one or more approved agencies to perform inspections during construction on the type of work e e ' . _ : ~ § ) o 5
listed under Section 1705, These inspections are in addition to the City of Dana Point inspections identified in ‘ o o - Spiral strwy landing Clip and anchors as required by AN 2 o 9
Section 110. Owner's Authorization: Building Official's Acceptance: (By others) L _E manufacturer -
Deputy Inspectors shall be registered with the City of Dana Point. CL H———+H
Signature Date Signature Date ‘ p
The Special Inspectors, Structural Observers, and Testing Agencies shall keep records of all inspections and b
tests, and furnish reports to the Building Official and the Registered Design Professional in Responsible (3) Simpson = d :
Charge (RDP). Discovered discrepancies shall be brought to the immediate attention of the Contractor for SDS25300. mini [

) i } ) ) ) , minimum. d e ey B
correction. If such discrepancies are not corrected, the discrepancies shall be brought to the attention of the —
Building Official and the RDP. Special Inspectors and Structural Observers shall refer to the approved plans ' Pl d sheathi o DS
for detailed inspection reguirements. 4x 12 #1 at stairway W%V(\JlgobeZn?a;eIrnglan LLl §

anchorage ' )
The following individuals or firms will be performing the required inspections and testing. 8 2 x FJs per plan D___

Cayetano Vega PE C-43117 Sheathing per plan Scale: 3" = 1-0° N @)
Designated Structural Observer or Deputy Inspe ctor Registration Murmber O ) %

Mario Hernandez, deputy insp. Conc. 902 Scale: 1" =1'-0" — I

g0}
Designated Structural Observer or Deputy Inspector Registration Mumber O
ADA1-STATEMENT Page 1 ADA1-STATEMENT Page 2 n
PRVIDE POBLE KINGSTWD WHERE MIN PLATE SPLICE #
(od ENNAL OPENNG EXCEEDS 4-0 ' —
THRU ONE PLATE 4=0" W/(@) lbd
To ST UsE FULL HEIGHT POST WHERE UNO ON ALAN
’\\ P06T I6 INPIOATED m Fq_Al\ll | | . | A - | | | 1 | | a
% ﬁl = 1 e/ T T 1 r
HEAER PER ' \\: | K
SCHEMLE L WL, M i {
STpS I H 1|H [ \
PER PLAN N A, FRATE bl tul
1 OCKING @ MID : g : : : : .
x PLOCKING @ M 'H TRMMER . || FACENAL
W/ (2) lod TOENAIL I R LAREGER I : : I HEADER
EACH END - Al HEADER HH ik Roof diaph. B. N. to 2 x solid blocking
+ | | e L ] — / Continuous double plate
1 i T, | —A-35/LTP-4 per shearwall schrl
(2)éd ENDNAL R : il ill o1 o NN ra 77T 77
(2) &d TOENAL EACH WM SLLPER UL ny MULTIFLE STWD
SDE oF ST | | SUELE —T11 i '/ | ANCHOR RODS PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE U i =
SILL PLAT I SIMPSON A%4 TYI 1] Vi / OR AT NON-SHEAR BEARING WALLS s A 5 ] 1
anbiiletey | My WHERE SHOWN | A USE 5/8'0 ANCHOR ROD W/ T M + |, o |
(e - RFBM-2 v BT WALS oY) — || |[]] ]| EMBED @ 4—0" OC, 1" MAX O O ~——|—Header over opening
\S3 h 12 \ ! I'HLL H— | HH I FROM END OF SILL PLATE \ i
| \ ) |45 g Sl 3 ==t \TESSTS R 18/ <N 1 =t : Boundary Nailing 2
X | ‘R SHEATHING 1 1 1 . . . Field Nailing T
= N7 (E) 2 x 10 purlinon 2 x 4 studs s @ ° 9 7SO”d bIocki_ng % o O
\ D\lr 48" 0. c. to supporting wall -I- o o i q where required S | .2 S
| -
. o o 5 Trimmer stud, per é N N
| _ Ridge for interior vaulted A ——- ) o o
(RFBM-1) ceiling o b R ] framing plan e
(N) Non-brng wall——— E) ATTIC LOL ®© 6 v o
- o o - —
(N) Glass wall, deferred . 4 X (2-2x4|ppin) @ |IHD location 8 = -
L submittal NrH< / 2 Q
= \ / \ . ] 3:' E C
/ } O
/ WEA i/ | R ' _ o o O 0 x| 5 0
l N H ) / 1 Notes: | P | o al
\ / W - \ { - _ _ _ o 41— 3 x sill plate Ol N ®©
\ N / AN | B n Framing at adjoining panel edges shall be 3 x or wider and nails shall be where required D | ~ C
S P~ Ha 2FBM-1 - - " o o - 3 o c |«
- (N) New mezzanine floor W staggered where nails are spaced 2" on center. pig piung = g 8|8
. . . . . . B T )] =
2. Where plywood is applied on both sides, and nail spacing is less than 6" o. c. <
on either side, panel joints shall be offset to fall on different framing memners, i E
E1 DINING £ ENTRY £ BATH or framing shall be 3 x or thicker, and nails on each side shall be staggered. ‘ HD Holdown E | S
i [ 0 =
/ per framing plan c HD:J g
3. Framing at adjoining panel edges shall be 3 x or wider and nails shall be A. B's per FDTN plan % Q =
Il L L FF. staggered where 10d nails having a penetration of more than 1- %" are spaced Simpson RFB #5 x 16
A TITIT oY oY NN — TITTT] oY oY TITTT 3" or |eSS on Center 12" m]n. emb. W]th SET-XPE OX
= = ES =S ] I ] I =SE=IES = N o . . . LARR 25744 Special inspectiopn isyrequired. PrOJECT NO. 19-180
==z T section A_A -||||| ‘_: 4. Minimum dimension of any plywood piece shall be 24". %" minimum nail edge SHEET
=IN= Scale: 1/4" =1'0 =ik I I Typical Shear Wall w/ opening S -
. Use common nails, only. " T A
> y Scale: 1/2"=1'-0 OF 4 SHEETs
1 2 3 | 4 5 6 7 8 | 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 | 16
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r\/

121714

Dlan Frharlr ~rArrarctinnce

> > | >
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS e N
. . : L . . N Ne) o o
Table 1:  Shear Wall Schedule A. These documents are intended to provide sufficient information for the contractor to properly calculate the material, u ~ N I
: equipment and labor necessary for proper execution and completion of the project. <| © N o~
4 6 9 1567
N I;’_anel Nailing Sole Pl Block tc,ionl Ple t’g' FE;nS aIIovl\:cbIe; B. Should any conditions arise where the intent of the drawings is in doubt, where there is a discrepancy, there appears to be in a 8 g 8
ype Connectors P 9 (pl) error on the drawings, or there is a discrepancy between the drawings and field conditions, the engineer of record shall be
2| 1%," STR 1 Plywd 8d @ 6", 6",12" 20d @ 8" o.c. LTP4 @ 24" o.c. %"d @ 4'0" o.c. 210 notified as soon as possible for the procedure to be followed.
1 For banel on 8d @ 6", 6",12" 7,"? x 6" SDS @ 6" o. c. LTP4 @ 16" o.c. %"d @ 24" o.c. 420 2 C. The structure is designed as a completely finished structure. The contractor is responsible for all other stages of construction.
2| 154" STR 1 Plywd 8d @ 4", 4",12" 20d @ 6" o.c. LTP4 @ 16" o.c. 5%"0 @ 32" o.c. 320 2 The des'lg'n., adequacy and safety of erection bracing, §horlng, safety measures, temporary supports, etg., is the sole - > _ _
2 For panalon sd @4 4" 12" e . - P4 @ 8" 5% @ 16" 640 responsibility of the contractor, and has not been considered by the engineer. The contractor is responsible for the stability of o S IS
2 sides use: @4", 4" /i"dx6"SDS @ 4" o. c. @8"oc. 80 @ o.C. the structure prior to erection of all shear walls, roof and floor diaphragms. Vega Cayetano. P. E., Inc. disclaims any liability or E frd =
3 | "%," STR 1 Plywd 8d @ 3", 3",12" %" x 6" SDS @ 8" 0. c. LTP4 @ 16" o.c. %'0 @ 24" o.c. 500 expense arising from any accident or structural failure during construction. ¥ _g _g
4 74" stucco 1-1/2", 11 GA" 20d @ 8" o.c. LTP4 @ 24" o.c. %"0 @ 6'0" o.c. 90 D. It shall be the responsibility of the contractor to locate all existing utilities whether shown heron or not and to protect them 8 S S
NOTES: from damage. The contractor shall bear all expense of repair or replacement in conjunction with the execution of this project. LéJ o o
' E. No changes are to be made on these plans without the knowledge and consent of the engineer whose signature appears : ;
1) Element spacing shown on foundation plans govern over what is shown on table. heron. Do not scale plans. _ . o . . s s
2) Where shear design values exceed 350 plf, all framing members receiving edge nailing from abutting panels shall not be less than a single F.  All work shall comply with applicable state statutes and all regulations of other agencies having jurisdiction over this project. 3 -8 43
3-inch nominal member, or two 2-inch nominal members fastened together in accordance with Section 2306.1 to transfer the design shear The contractor shall assume full responsibility for complying with the General Safety orders of the California Division of o o o
value between framing members. Wood structural panel joint and sill plate nailing shall be staggered at all panel edges. Industrial Safety, the regulations of the Federal and State Occupational Safety and Health administration. The contractor shall = = =
. - be responsible and hold harmless the engineer for any damages and/or penalties resulting from his failure to comply with said Qv 8 8
a) 1/2" edge distance for plywood boundary nailing laws, statutes, ordinances and regulations. 21212
b) stagger nails if nail spacing is less than 2" o. c. O O O
c) square plate washers shall be used with all anchor bolts per CBC 2308.3.2 S
. " . - . . MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS >
3) zll?clylvsvesgiclxlrhs?ﬁcz:aesl ahpep?iccj:,at\ilgrtg 1/47 thick furring, nailed to the wood studs. Staples are not All materials and workmanship shall conform to the California Building Code 2019 Edition. I[> [> [> B>
4) Plywood shall be installed under 2 layersof 15# felt paper, when under stucco. Lumber:
5) On existing footings use Simpson RFB's between existing bolts to provide the required spacing. Epoxy type: e  Lumber shall be Douglas Fir per Standard Grading and Dressing rules No. 16 by the West Coast Lumber Inspection Bureau. 19%
: ' ' maximum moisture content. Must be grade marked. ‘o mem I~
Use Simpson SET-XP : o i VF M =~
6) Nails shall b | e  The following minimum grades shall apply: > & om A
alls shail be common, only. oo Structural light framing #2 i Q0w .
\2/ 7) Foundation anchor bolts shall include 0.229" x 3" x 3" steel plate washers e Structural Joist and Planks #2 2 5 o o
\V/ per CBC sect. 2308.12.8. e  Beams, Stringers, Posts and Timbers #1 % U 00 o0 S
8) LARR 25427 . Lumber_in contact with concrete or masonry shall be minimum 2 x sill pressure treated lumber in compliance with FS TT-W-591C or S = ~N~ =z
' ' foundation grade redwood. < GCJ ‘Lg g S
Table 3. Statement of Special Inspections: 9) Install hardware on alternate sides of wall wnen less than 12" 0. c. spacing e Structural laminated beams shall be Parallam® PSL, as manufactured by Weyerhaeuser. Materials shall comply with ICC ES R3> L S
— — ; " . . - . . . . - o
The following special inspections are required for this project. The special inspector shall keep records of inspections which shall be available to the Table 2: Holdown / Anchorage (E)SR lSSZ't hall be th factured by T Joist M il d shall be installed facturer ficati A ﬁ S
building official and to the EOR. Reports shall indicate the work inspected was or was not completed in conformance with approved construction - : * pen web trusses shall be those manutactured by 1russ-Joist acmilian and shafl be instalied per manutacturers speciiications.
documents. Discrepancies shall be brought to the immediate attention of the contractor for correction. If they are not corrected, the discrepancies shall be HD HD t Capacity, Anchor (on Min. *  Prefabricated connectors shall be as manufactured by Simpson Company "Strong Tie” connectors.
y : o - : . ' ' symbol ype 4 Post conc. ftng) embed't.| e  Roof Sheathing: 1/2” Structural 1 Plywood w/ 8d Common nails @ 6", 6", 12" max spacing. Specs of plan govern.
brought to the attention of the building official and the EOR, prior to the completion of that phase of the work. e Floor Sheathing: 2 T & G plywood with 10d @ 6", 6", 12" max. Spacing shown on plan governs
A final report documenting required special inspections and correction of any discrepancies noted in the inspections shall be sumbitted at a point in time @ HDU2-SDS2.5* | 2550 SSTB16  °7 12-5/8 8 piyw pacing plang
agreed upon prior to the start of work by the applicant and the building official. (2) |HDU4-sDS25 |3325 SSTB24 57 20-5/8" Concrete
Required inspections shall be the following: @ HDU5-SDS2.5° | 3325 SSTB24 57 20-5/8" e  All concrete shall be 150 pcf density and shall attain a minimum compressive strength at 28 days on 4500 psi with W/C of 0.45. < B
@ HDU8-SDS25° | 6970 sSTB28 57 24 T4 e  Concrete for grade beams and caissons shall be a minimum of 4500 psi compressive strength. Special inspection is required. O
. . . . . - - - e  Cement shall be type V Portland Cement per A.S.T.M. C-150. Maximum water content 7.5 gallons per sack of cement. C .
1) Holdown installation using Simpson SET-XP epoxy. See item 4 on CBC Table 1705.3 below. . FrL%m HD type Cﬁﬁi‘flty’ . rgﬂ:end 6 e Maximum aggregate size shall be 1.1/2" -
y : ' e  All concrete work shall conform to the ACI 318 requirements for reinforced concrete and the ACI 301 specifications and any -
(5) |cmsT16° 458 Si i ificati i i ificati
585 96 Sinker applicable modifications as noted in these drawings and specifications. Ll §
@ CMST14° 6490 78-10d e Reinforcing, anchor bolts, and all other embedded hardware shall be securely fastened and shall be inspected by city inspector -
{7y |[CMsT12° 9215 98-10d prior to pouring concrete. . N N . al g
—STee e  Concrete shall be maintained in a moist condition for a minimum of seven days after its placement. -
EARLE 19089 ;; :g:ggm :srr‘(:‘v':itr:rsbhjys?:tze;g;dfgrﬁ:23&;&:;03;0:;?'220;;?:T:;f;& oReiang;inr;orcing steel shall be deformed bars of intermediate grade conforming to ASTM Specification A615 grade 40 for bars #4 and C
REQUIRED SPEGIAL INSPEGTIONS AND TESTS OF CGUNVGARETE GUNSTHUGTIUN : : : f
CONTINUGUS i; Ez:g;v;n ;:ggnzggr:;;tg shall be tightened prior to covering the wall framing. smaller; A615 grade 60 for bars #5 and larger. Mesh reinforcing shall be 6 x 6 - W1.4 x W1.4 unless shown otherwise, conforming CG N
TYPE SPECIAL PRI SRS SEPEOEIED i 5 o720 BSR to ASTM specification A185. d
Tl aoy INSPECTION STANDARD® REFERENGE ) ER-4935 Provide mini inforci follows: (¢b)]
= Sl il i — - 6) Contractor to provide the number of nails specified at each end of holdown. * roviage minimum COYer over reiniorcing as 1o OWS
I Inspect reinforcement. including prestressing . X ACI 318: Ch, 20, 25.2, | 1908.4 7) Min. compressive strength is 2500 psi. oo a. Concrete against earth, unformed: 3
tendons. and verily placement. z 25.3,26.6.1-26.6.3 | ! 8) LARR 25713 oo b. Concrete against earth, formed: 2" CG
2. Remnforcing bar welding: { i c. Cclmcre'Fe B|0Ck, . 2 . . . O
a. Verify weldability of reinforcing bars P X | e Lap all reinforcing 30 diameters in concrete and 40 diameters in concrete block. Or, 24" minimum (concrete or block).
other than ASTM AT06; AWSDI4 - JOIST TO SILL OR GIRDER, TOENAILL......coitiaiiiiiieniie ettt 3-8d
b. Inspect single-pass lillet welds, maximum X ACI J18: 26.0.4 BRIDGING TO JOIST, TOENAIL EACH END.....ccocotiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2-8d Masonry o ] )
" and JOIST TO BLOCKING, END NAIL ... eeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 16d TOP & BOTT. *  Allconcrete block shall be grade "A" load bearing units conforming to A.S.T.M. C-190, latest revision. fm = 1500 psi. Continuous
¢. Inspect all other welds, X RIM JOIST TO JOISTS, END NAIL.....cuiiririerierieieeinseeisssesiessessessesseseeneens 16d TOP & BOTT. inspection is not required. . . _
3, Inspect anchors cast in concrete, = bt ACI318: 17.8.2 - FLOOR JOIST LAP @ BEARING, FACE NAIL......otiiiiiiiiiieiiiie et 2-16d Mortar mix shall be one part cement, 3-1/2 parts sand and a maximum of 1/4 part lime putty, or dry hydrated lime.
— SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING, FACE NAIL............ccooooooo... 16d @ 16" O.C. Mortar joints shall be a minimum of 3/8" and shall be full head and bed.
4. Inspect anchors post-installed in hardened ' Grout mix shall be 1 part cement, 3 parts sand, 2 parts pea gravel, and sufficient water to cause the grout to flow without
SreTste ARkt B ; STUD TO TOP PLATE, END NAIL.....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieis s 2-16d ‘ belp » 9P » < parts pea gravel, 9
4. Adhesive anchors insialled in horizomtally STUD TO SOLE PLATE.......ccoiiiiiiis 4-8d TOENAIL segregation. Minimum compressive str'engtlj Sha”.be 2500 pst. In 2.8 days.
or upwardly inclined orientations o resist X ACI318: 17.8.24 — DOUBLE STUDS, FACE NAIL......ooi i OR 2-16d .END e Grout pours shall not exceed four feet in height. Fill all cells solid with grout.
sustained tension loads. DOUBLE TOP PLATES, FACE NAIL......iieiii e NAIL
b. Mechanical anchors and adhesive anchors " TOP PLATES, LAPS AND INTERSECTIONS, FACE NAIL........ceoviiiiiiiiieeeee, 16d @ 24" O.C.
not defined in 4.a. ‘ ACI318: 17.82 CEILING JOISTS TO PLATE TONAIL........oovooveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 16d @ 24" O.C. Structural Steel . .
= A _ AC1318 Ch 19 190, 1. 1904 2. CEILING JOISTS, LAP OVER PARTITIONS, FACE NAIL........ccoooorvemrrrrrnenn. 2-16d Structural steel and miscellaneous iron shall conform to ASTM A 36.
5. Verify usc of required design mix. - A 26,43, 26,44 1908,2, 1908.3 CEILING JOISTS TO PARALLEL RAFTERS, FACE NAIL........ccoooooovvveierreee. 3-8d *  Steel tubes shall conform to ASTM AS01. Steel pipe shall conform to AS3 Grade "B".
: — : s : = 2 RAETER TO PLATE. TOENAIL...o oo 3-16d e Machine bolts shall conform to ASTM A 307, Grade A and ANSI B18.2. When indicated high strength required use ASTM A 325.
i E}:'};:'}‘;;“‘;‘L:g';h”]L‘:l‘”;:;L'ﬁ :;1'::::':;;]::{"jn.r ASTMCI172 RAETER TO RIDGE....o oo 3-16d e All Welding shall be performed by certified welders under the supervision of a Registered Deputy Inspector or in the shop of an
content lests, and determine the lemperature of A - 'Tb.l M C31 1908.10 RAFTER TIES, 2X LUMBER, FACE NAIL.......ccotitii ittt 3-8d apprgved fa.bncato".- . ' . '
P ACI 318: 26,5, 26,12
the concrete EN B e e RAFTER TIES, 1x LUMBER, FACE NAIL...........iioveeroieeeeoeseeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeseseseeesesseseenns 2-16d *  Continuous inspection is required for field welding. , _ _
Tl copertie il Shocte LR Tor : : - ORE T90RT BUILT-UP CORNER STUDS oo oo 3-16d * Adcertificate of Fabrication from the shop performing the welding or a report from the Registered Deputy Inspector must be furnished
bitoncs nclicain Yechnisuss. X = ACI 318: 26.5 1008 8 POST TO PIER PAD, TOENAIL.......eciveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeeseeeeesenee 5-8d to the job inspector prior to framing approval. - .
20 —s : GIRDER TO POST, TOENAIL. ... eveeeeeeeeee oo e s e 16 @ 24" O.C. Pipe columns: Use ASTM A 53, Grade B. Steel tubes shall conform to ASTM A500 grade “B” steel, Fy=46 ksi.
8, Verily maintenance of specified curing tem- e ; ACLE: 265 319655 9RO _ Welding shall be done by electric shielded arc process using E-70XX electrodes. All welds shall be uniform in size and appearance,
= s ek X ACI 318: 26.5.3-26.5.5 1908. 2X PLANKS . ...ttt ettt ettt e et e et e et e e be e te e e be et e te e nae s 3-16d ) i ; :
PREIRINIS G teCtEuLIns, NOTES 3-16d and free of pinholes, porosity, undercutting or other defects. All butt welds shall be full penetration.
9. Inspect presiressed L‘flrlcrct'.“fﬂrf_ - 1, COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS MAY BE USED. 2.16d Holes in steel shall be 1/16" oversize for ordinary steel to steel connections and 3/16" for anchor bolts, unless noted otherwise.
a. Application of prestressing forces; and X = ACI 318:26.10 = 2. SCHEDULE BASED ON DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH FRAMING. Structural steel not encased in concrete or masonry shall be shop painted as specified. Any abrasion shall be touched up after
b. Grouting of bonded prestressing lendons. X = 3. TABLE BASED ON UBC TABLE 25-Q AND L.A. CITY TYPE V SHEET. erection.
— . 7 = : TR 4. THESE CONNECTIONS ARE MINIMUM CONDITIONS AND MAY BE SUPERSEDED BY MORE SPECIFIC
1. Inspect erection of precast concrete inembers. — X ACI 318: 26.9 - 5 DETAILS AS INDICATED ON
1. Verify in-sitin concrele strength. prior o siress- 6. THESE PLANS. Gll'”an;lﬂ d lumb hall b v kiln dried f lue laminati d . hall d 120
ing of tendons in post-lensioned concrete and , U A 7. DIAPHRAGM SHEATHING NAILS OR OTHER APPROVED SHEATHING CONNECTORS SHALL BE DRIVEN SO e Alllaminated lumber shall be properly kiln dried for glue lamination and moisture content shall not exceed 12%.
prior to removal of shores and forms from = X ACI318: 26.11.2 ¢ 8. THAT THEIRHEAD OR CROWN IS FLUSH WITH THE SURFACE OF THE SHEATHING. e  Glu-lams shall conform to combination 24F: Fb = 2400 psi minimum,
beaims ard struciural slabs, [ ] Fv =165 pSi, Fc (perp) =650 pSI and E=1.8 E6 pSi, minimum.
12. Inspect formwork for shape, location and e All laminated beams shall conform to industrial appearance grade unless shown or specified otherwise. HJ)
dimensions of the concrete member being L X ACT 318 26.11.1.2(b) - NAILING SCHEDULE e  Tension lamination required at top & bottom of all cantilever glu-lam beams. -
formed.
For Sh T Tnchm 25 A man Soil bearing capacity, per code table 1806.A.2: 1500 psf. -
0r oll C s B8 | 4
#, Where applicable, see Section 1705, 12, Special inspections lor seismic resi stance. D
b. Specific requirements for special inspection shall be included in the research repent for the anchor issued by an approved source in aceordance with 17,8.2 in LLI
ACT 318, or other qualification procedures. Where speci lie requirenients are nol provided, special inspection requirements shall be specified by the registersd I
design professional and shall be approved by the building official prior e the commence ment of 1the work. . . . . . U
¢ [OSHPD IR, 2 & 5] lustallaiion of all adhesive auchors in horizonied and wpwiardly inclined positions shall be petformed by an ACNCRSI Certified Adiresive Roof deck surface shall be finished with "Desert-Crete magnezite walking deck system™ by
Anchar nstaller, except where the facinred design tensten on the anchors is less than (00 papads and thoese anchiors dare clearly noted on the approved Hill Brothers Chemical Company (or approved equal). ESR-1161, LARR 25262. (D
constribction decwments of wihere the anchors are shear dowels aeross coldd jornes in slabs on grade where the slab is sor port of the lateral force-resisting -
SYNIENT, FOUNDATION NOTES U)
: n
2 : o
3. Anchor bolts to be 5/8”g with 7” minimum embedment into concrete. Minimum two anchor bolts per plate; one zZ
within 12”7 off plate end. Maximum bolt spacing to be 6’-0"0.c. Spacing specified on Foundation Plan governs. 1
4. When slabs and footings are poured over fill, fill must be compacted to at least 90% of maximum dry density. <
5. Slabs to be connected to perimeter footings by # 4 dowels at 24” o. c., bent 3 ft. into slab. 0%
6. Saturate soil 18” deep before placing the concrete slab. L]
7. All footings to be reinforced with continuoug b bars. Two 3” from the bottom and two 1-1/2” from the top of >
footing. W .
04
8. Holdown hardware must be secured in place prioY to foundation inspection. L @)
9. Lumber in contact with concrete or masonry shall be minimum 2 x sill pressure treated lumber in compliance (D B
with FS TT-W-591C or foundation grade redwood. é
10. All planters in close proximity to the structure shall have adequate drainage of surface water to prevent N E
saturation of soil under foundation. = & 8
|8 g
4|3 =
&) =
5 |2 5
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